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Friendswood 1SD 1:17 PM 02/06/17
05.16.10.00.02-010083 Check Register (Dates: 01/01/17 - 01/31/17) PAGE: 1
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
FUND DESCRIPTION NUMBER DATE VENDOR NAME NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
PAYROLL CLEARING 803 01/05/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2151 00 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 125,112.33
PAYROLL CLEARING 803 01/05/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2151 00 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 6,140.43
PAYROLL CLEARING 809 01/20/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2151 00 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 120,268.64
PAYROLL CLEARING 809 01/20/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2151 00 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 5,933.04
PAYROLL CLEARING 803 01/05/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2152 MT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 19,539.49
PAYROLL CLEARING 803 01/05/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2152 MT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 19,539.49
PAYROLL CLEARING 809 01/20/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2152 MT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 18,841.97
PAYROLL CLEARING 809 01/20/2017 FISD PAYROLL - FICA/MEDICARE 163 L 00 2152 MT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 18,841.97
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 15 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 142 .07
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 15 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 142 .07
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 14.25
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 472.15
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 84.24
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 226.65
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 42.89
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 704.76
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 233.92
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 14.25
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 472.15
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 84.24
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 226.65
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 42.89
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 704.76
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 25 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 233.92
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 26 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 715.65
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 26 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 715.65
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 6,536.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 4,830.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 9,379.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,654.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 9,945.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 11,600.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 8,048.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,411.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 6,094.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 3,885.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 6,135.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,383.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,800.00
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
FUND DESCRIPTION NUMBER DATE VENDOR NAME NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,587.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,800.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 450.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 5,737.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 22,500.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,800.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 787 .50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,475.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 3,375.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,350.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 337.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 6,536.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 4,830.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 9,379.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,654.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 9,945.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 11,600.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 8,048.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,411.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 6,094.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 3,885.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 6,135.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,383.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,800.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,587.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,800.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 450.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 5,737.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 22,500.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,800.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 787 .50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,475.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 3,375.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,350.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 337.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 January 2017 A. Casas 225.00
TRS ActiveCare Benefit
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL TRS DEP 163 L 00 2153 86 000 O 00 000 January 2017 A Casas 116.00
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
FUND DESCRIPTION NUMBER DATE VENDOR NAME NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 90 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 437.51
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 90 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 753.58
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 90 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 441._45
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 90 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 437.51
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 90 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 753.58
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 90 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 441.45
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 BL 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 399.60
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 BL 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 399.60
PAYROLL CLEARING 812 01/31/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 BL 000 O 00 000 January 2017 A Casas 1.20
Basic Life
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 158.24
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 452.10
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 298.35
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,249.60
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,904.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,579.40
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 158.24
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 452.10
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 298.35
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,249.60
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,904.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,579.40
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DI 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,578.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 DI 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,349.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 LC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 7.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 LC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 7.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 LT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,772.02
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 LT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,773.22
PAYROLL CLEARING 812 01/31/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 LT 000 O 00 000 January 2017 A. Casa LTD 2.96
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 OL 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,671.02
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 OL 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,671.02
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 SI 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,798.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 SI 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,798.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 TL 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,774.12
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 TL 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 2,774.12
PAYROLL CLEARING 812 01/31/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2153 TL 000 O 00 000 January 2017 A. Casas 42 .50
TXLIF Deposit
PAYROLL CLEARING 804 01/05/2017 GULF COAST EDUCATORS FED CR UNION 163 L 00 2154 GC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 18,575.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 810 01/20/2017 GULF COAST EDUCATORS FED CR UNION 163 L 00 2154 GC 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 18,650.00
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163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2155 00 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 110,734.00
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2155 00 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 109,195.28
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2155 CT 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 7,910.04
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2155 CT 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 7,800.09
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2155 ZZ 000 O 00 000 January 2017 TRS 6,268.00
ActiveCare Adjustment
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2155 ZZ 000 O 00 000 January 2017 Insurance 3,085.00
Deposits
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2156 00 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 9,347.74
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2156 00 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 9,217.84
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 35 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 36.05
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 35 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 36.05
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 801 01/05/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 3V 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 11,974.16
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 3V 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 11,974.16
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 812 01/31/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 3V 000 O 00 000 January 2017 A. Casas 41.68
Flex Deposit
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 801 01/05/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 3W 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 4,910.76
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 3W 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 4,910.76
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 801 01/05/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 3X 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 1,630.80
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 3X 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,630.80
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 801 01/05/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 43 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 27,771.28
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 43 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 27,271.28
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 805 01/05/2017 INVESTRUST 163 L 00 2159 45 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 12,895.83
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 805 01/05/2017 INVESTRUST 163 L 00 2159 45 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 962.81
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 811 01/20/2017 INVESTRUST 163 L 00 2159 45 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 13,160.83
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 811 01/20/2017 INVESTRUST 163 L 00 2159 45 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,012.81
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 801 01/05/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 46 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,954.29
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 46 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 319.89
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2159 4E 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 174.50
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2159 4E 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 174.50
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 802 01/05/2017 FISD - CHILD SUPPORT 163 L 00 2159 9B 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,774.52
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 808 01/20/2017 FISD - CHILD SUPPORT 163 L 00 2159 9B 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 1,774.52
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 3430 01/05/2017 AMERICAN STUDENT ASSISTANCE 163 L 00 2159 9D 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 86.16
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 3437 01/05/2017 TG 163 L 00 2159 9D 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 1,057.02
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 3445 01/20/2017 AMERICAN STUDENT ASSISTANCE 163 L 00 2159 9D 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 11.61
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 3452 01/20/2017 TG 163 L 00 2159 9D 000 O OO 000 Payroll accrual 1,067.16
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 3435 01/05/2017 TEXAS AFT/PEG 163 L 00 2159 AF 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 145.00
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 3450 01/20/2017 TEXAS AFT/PEG 163 L 00 2159 AF 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 145.00
163 PAYROLL CLEARING 3431 01/05/2017 ATPE 163 L 00 2159 AT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 98.40
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PAYROLL CLEARING 3446 01/20/2017 ATPE 163 L 00 2159 AT 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 98.40
PAYROLL CLEARING 3438 01/05/2017 WILLIAM E HEITKAMP, TRUSTEE 163 L 00 2159 BK 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 112.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 3453 01/20/2017 WILLIAM E HEITKAMP, TRUSTEE 163 L 00 2159 BK 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 112.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 3432 01/05/2017 EDUCATION FOUNDATION 163 L 00 2159 EF 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 382.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 3447 01/20/2017 EDUCATION FOUNDATION 163 L 00 2159 EF 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 377.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 801 01/05/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 EJ 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 100.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 807 01/20/2017 FIRST FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATORS 163 L 00 2159 EJ 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 100.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 3433 01/05/2017 HOUSTON CHRONICLE 163 L 00 2159 HC 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 230.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 3448 01/20/2017 HOUSTON CHRONICLE 163 L 00 2159 HC 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 230.00
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2159 RP 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 607.79
PAYROLL CLEARING 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 163 L 00 2159 RP 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 607.79
PAYROLL CLEARING 3434 01/05/2017 TCTA 163 L 00 2159 TA 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 108.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 3449 01/20/2017 TCTA 163 L 00 2159 TA 000 O 00 000 Payroll accrual 108.50
PAYROLL CLEARING 3436 01/05/2017 TEXAS STATE TEACHERS ASSOC 163 L 00 2159 TS 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 889.55
PAYROLL CLEARING 3451 01/20/2017 TEXAS STATE TEACHERS ASSOC 163 L 00 2159 TS 000 O OO0 000 Payroll accrual 889.55
COMMUNITY EDUCATIO 161081 01/05/2017 BENSON, TIMOTHY 198 E 61 6299 FS 999 0 99 861 Payment for teaching 75.00
LaCrosse - Fall 2016 -
Comm Ed
COMMUNITY EDUCATIO 161153 01/05/2017 BRICKS 4 KIDZ 198 E 61 6299 FS 999 0 99 861 Payment for teaching 2,250.00
Bricks4Kidz - Fall 2016
- Comm Ed
COMMUNITY EDUCATIO 161258 01/12/2017 ALONZO, MELISSA 198 E 61 6299 FS 999 0 99 861 Payment for teaching 165.00
Karate - Fall 2016 -
Comm Ed
COMMUNITY EDUCATIO 161269 01/12/2017 BENDIXEN, ANNE 198 E 61 6299 FS 999 0 99 861 Payment for teaching 624.00
Kid"s Yoga - Fall 2016 -
Comm Ed
COMMUNITY EDUCATIO 161271 01/12/2017 CAMP EINSTEIN 198 E 61 6299 FS 999 0 99 861 PO # 6101700007 - 715.00
Payment for teaching
Camp Einstein
Engineering and Science
I and 11 - Fall 2016 -
Comm Ed
COMMUNITY EDUCATIO 161290 01/12/2017 GRAY, WILLIAM "BILL" 198 E 61 6299 FS 999 0 99 861 Payment for Teaching 330.00
Karate - Fall 2016 -
Comm Ed
COMMUNITY EDUCATIO 161348 01/12/2017 VALLATINI, MICHAEL 198 E 61 6299 FS 999 0 99 861 Payment for teaching 165.00

198

Karate - Fall 2016 -
Comm Ed
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198 COMMUNITY EDUCATIO

198 COMMUNITY EDUCATIO

198 COMMUNITY EDUCATIO

198 COMMUNITY EDUCATIO

198 COMMUNITY EDUCATIO

198 COMMUNITY EDUCATIO

198 COMMUNITY EDUCATIO

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161700362 01/05/2017 HOLTVLUWER, NATHANIEL

198 E 61 6399 FS 999

161700374 01/12/2017 GRUENER, BARBARA 198 E 61 6399 FS 999

161700376 01/12/2017 KRAIL, HEATHER 198 E 61 6399 FS 999

815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 198 L 00 2155 00 000

161109 01/05/2017 KOUSSAYER, TAREK 198 R 00 5755 FS 000

161117 01/05/2017 OLIVER, DONNA 198 R 00 5755 FS 000

161700355 01/05/2017 SHARP, CORINNE 198 R 00 5755 FS 000

161272 01/12/2017 CARR SPEECH THERAPY SERVICES, PLLC 199 E 11 6219 00 999

161272 01/12/2017 CARR SPEECH THERAPY SERVICES, PLLC

161292 01/12/2017 HCDE

161554 01/25/2017 HCDE

161700385 01/12/2017 AREND, SOPHIA

99

99

99

00

00

00

00

23

861

861

861

000

000

000

000

816

199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 816

199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 816

199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 816

199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 816

Payment for supplies for
Cline Fit - Fall 2016 -
Comm Ed

Payment for supplies for
teaching for Community
Ed

Payment for supplies for
teaching for Community
Ed

TRS matching -- from JE
Batch Number ZT170101
refund for a Comm Ed
class that was cancelled
refund for a Comm Ed
class that was cancelled
refund for a Comm Ed
class that was cancelled
NOVEMBER 2016 - Speech
Language Services for
the 2016-2017 school
year. Average of 15
hours per week during
the term of this
agreement, at the rate
of $65 per hour.

Speech Language Services
for the 2016-2017 school
year. Average of 15
hours per week during
the term of this
agreement, at the rate
of $65 per hour.
Physical Therapy
Services for 11/01/16 -
11/30/16

12/01/16 - 12/31/13 -
Physical Therapy
Services

DECEMBER 2016 -

120.00

10.29

19.00

67.19

15.00

75.00

75.00

3,250.00

1,917.50

356.25

237.50

976.50

02706717

6
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161200

161200

161200

161457

161457

161605

161605

161200

161457

161605

161200

161200

161457

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/05/2017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/18/2017

STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

199 E 11 6269 00 001

199 E 11 6269 00 001

199 E 11 6269 00 001

199 E 11 6269 00 001

199 E 11 6269 00 001

199 E 11 6269 00 001

199 E 11 6269 00 001

199 E 11 6269 00 041

199 E 11 6269 00 041

199 E 11 6269 00 041

199 E 11 6269 00 041

199 E 11 6269 00 101

199 E 11 6269 00 101

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

801

810

810

810

810

810

810

810

810

810

841

810

810

Physical Therapy and
Physical Therapy
Evaluation Services for
FISD

Billable overages for
Toshiba copier 10/23/16

- 11/22/16

DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17
02/01/17 - 02/28/17 -
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
02/01/17 - 02/28/17 -
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17
02/01/17 - 02/28/17 -
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FJH COPIER OVERAGES
10/23/16 - 11/22/16
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

173.36

167.70

124.80

241.34

237.62

241.34

237.62

175.50

365.89

365.89

810.95

157.95

131.55

02706717

7
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GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 11 6269 00 101 O 11 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 131.55
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

GENERAL FUND 161184 01/05/2017 PINNACLE OFFICE GROUP, INC. 199 E 11 6269 00 101 O 11 811 Riso Machine 2016-17 104 .38
11/01/16-11/30/16

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6269 00 101 O 11 811 Billable overages for 152 .58
Toshiba copier 10/23/16
- 11/22/16

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6269 00 102 O 11 802 Billable Copies 10/23/16 517.21
- 11/22/16

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6269 00 102 O 11 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 68.25
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16 (COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 11 6269 00 102 O 11 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 137.26
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 11 6269 00 102 O 11 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 137.26
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6269 00 103 O 11 803 Billable overages for 70.29
Toshiba copier 10/23/16
- 11/22/16

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6269 00 103 O 11 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 126.75
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16 (COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 11 6269 00 103 O 11 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 137.48
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 11 6269 00 103 O 11 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 137.48
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6269 00 104 O 11 804 Monthly copier overages 89.30
charges for WS 10/23/16
- 11/22/16

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6269 00 104 0O 11 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 122 .85
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 11 6269 00 104 0O 11 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 137.26
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 11 6269 00 104 O 11 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 137.26

199

DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
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199 GENERAL FUND 161300 01/12/2017 KADUCEUS 199 E 11 6299 00 001 O 22 826 STERILE PROCESSING 500.00
COURSE AND TEST
199 GENERAL FUND 161554 01/25/2017 HCDE 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 816 2ND SEMESTER - 11,750.00

Alternative Education
Services for Special
Education Students for
the 2016-2017 School

Year

199 GENERAL FUND 161559 01/25/2017 JIM BATES PIANO TUNING 199 E 11 6299 13 001 O 11 801 Choir-Open PO for piano 95.00
tuning

199 GENERAL FUND 161302 01/12/2017 KEYES, SHEILA 199 E 11 6299 13 041 0 11 841 REHEARSALS AND CONCERT 300.00

ACCOMPANY ING THROUGHOUT
2016-17 SCHOOL YEAR FOR
FJH CHOIR. 12/03/16 &
12/06/116
199 GENERAL FUND 161171 01/05/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 23 816 #906033 - 12/12/16, 310.00
12/13/16, 12/14/16,
12/15/16 AND PLANNING -
Homebound for SpEd
Students
199 GENERAL FUND 161301 01/12/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 23 816 #906033 - 01/04/17 & 80.00
01/05/17 - Homebound for
SpEd Students
199 GENERAL FUND 161420 01/18/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 23 816 #906033 - 01/10/17 & 120.00
01/12/17 - Homebound for
SpEd Students
199 GENERAL FUND 161562 01/25/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 23 816 #906033 - 01/17/17 & 140.00
01/19/17 - Homebound for
SpEd Students
199 GENERAL FUND 161171 01/05/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 24 824 #201889 - 12/13/16, 650.00
12/14/16, 12/15/16 for
regular Ed students
#501635 - 12/12/16,
PLANNING #906652 -
12/13/16, 12/15/16,
PLANNING #701489 -
12/12/16, PLANNING
199 GENERAL FUND 161301 01/12/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 24 824 #701489 - 12/27/16 & 450.00
01/05/17 for regular Ed
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students #501635 -
12/17/16, 01/02/17,
01/04/17 & 01/05/17
#502134 - 01/05/17
199 GENERAL FUND 161420 01/18/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 24 824 #701489 - 01/12/16 - 570.00
for regular Ed students
#906652 - 01/09/17,
01/10/17 & Planning
#502134 - 01/09/17,
01/11/17 & Planning
#501633 - 01/09/17,
01/11/17 & Planning
199 GENERAL FUND 161562 01/25/2017 KERRIGAN, BETH 199 E 11 6299 HB 999 0 24 824 Regular Ed students 370.00
#501635 - 01/18/17,
Planning #906652 -
01/18/17, 01/19/17,
Planning #502134 -
01/1/17, Planning

199 GENERAL FUND 161189 01/05/2017 SCHOLASTIC, INC 199 E 11 6329 00 101 O 11 811 PK/PPCD books 24.19

199 GENERAL FUND 161316 01/12/2017 PACIFIC NORTHWEST PUBLISHING 199 E 11 6329 00 102 0 23 816 PASS: Positive Approach 80.25
to Student Success Book

199 GENERAL FUND 161485 01/19/2017 SCHOLASTIC, INC 199 E 11 6329 15 041 0 11 841 BOOKS FOR FJH READING 101.50

SPECIALIST JACKIE
BAXTER"S CLASSROOM.
FJH-HBB
199 GENERAL FUND 161700415 01/19/2017 SPANGLE, LAURA 199 E 11 6329 15 041 0 11 841 REIMBURSEMENT FOR BOOKS 152.64
PURCHASED FOR FJH
READING SPECIALIST.
FJH-HBB
199 GENERAL FUND 161197 01/05/2017 SOUTHWEST BOOK COMPANY 199 E 11 6329 21 041 0 11 841 7TH GRADE SOCIAL STUDIES 440.37
CLASSROOM SETS OF DARK
WATER RISING BOOKS.

199 GENERAL FUND 161580 01/25/2017 PRECISION DATA PRODUCTS 199 E 11 6339 00 001 0 11 801  test forms 1,191.32

199 GENERAL FUND 161589 01/25/2017 SCANTRON CORPORATION 199 E 11 6339 00 001 O 11 801  Scantrons FREE SHIPPING 3,758.31
IF ORDERED B/F 10/28/16

199 GENERAL FUND 161166 01/05/2017 FRYS ELECTRONIC 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 801  Apple TV (4th Generation 157.00
64GB)

199 GENERAL FUND 161190 01/05/2017 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 801  Classroom chairs for P. 1,967.78

Green
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GENERAL FUND 161267 01/12/2017 B & H PHOTO - VIDEO 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 11 801 Wall mount brackets and 153.19
Projection screen for
maker space in library
GENERAL FUND 161435 01/18/2017 PRIME SYSTEMS 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 11 801 Projector mounting for 385.00
maker space
GENERAL FUND 161408 01/18/2017 GAMESALAD INC. 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 22 826 Game Design Software and 425.00
Curriculum
GENERAL FUND 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 HS QUEST 28.69
GENERAL FUND 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 8.00
GENERAL FUND 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 86.77
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 HS QUEST 81.81
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 9.18
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 18.11
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 21.51
GENERAL FUND 161330 01/12/2017 SMITH MUNICIPAL SUPPLIES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 7 X 5 CUSTOM DIGITAL 56.90
PRINT DECAL
GENERAL FUND 161421 01/18/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 HS QUEST 60.20
GENERAL FUND 161421 01/18/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 15.29
GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 HS QUEST 56.47
GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 14.87
GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 TC 14.04
GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 14.03
GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 067 REFUND INVOICE -14.03
359763
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 Office Supplies for High 358.87
School Special Education
GENERAL FUND 161700341 01/05/2017 DAVIS, KIMBERLY 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 Quest Classroom 65.00
Materials for HS
GENERAL FUND 161700405 01/19/2017 CLAUNCH, DAWN 199 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 816 Ninja purchased for HS 89.00
to use to Puree food for
student whose medical
needs require it.
GENERAL FUND 161287 01/12/2017 GBC-ACCO BRANDS USA LLC 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 841 LAMINATOR FOR FJH CAMPUS 1,795.00
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 841 FJH CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 25.19
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 841 FJH CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 36.88
GENERAL FUND 161446 01/18/2017 SHIFFLER EQUIPMENT SALES, INC 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 841 REPLACEMENT LOCKS FOR 374.81
FJH LOCKERS
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 841 FJH CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 87.50
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 816 067 SPED-JH 12.75

199
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GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 23 816 067 SPED-JH 39.47
GENERAL FUND 161115 01/05/2017 MORENO, DANYELLE 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 WWLB - STEAM supplies 8.76
GENERAL FUND 161115 01/05/2017 MORENO, DANYELLE 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 WWLB - STEAM supplies 30.00
GENERAL FUND 161115 01/05/2017 MORENO, DANYELLE 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 WWLB - STEAM supplies 24.00
GENERAL FUND 161155 01/05/2017 BUTLER BUSINESS PRODUCTS 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 Color and White Railroad 432.40
Board (ORDERED 11/15/16)
GENERAL FUND 161191 01/05/2017 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 Art Supplies 899.40
GENERAL FUND 161346 01/12/2017 US TOY CO 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 Supplies for Literacy 59.19
Night
GENERAL FUND 161425 01/18/2017 MATHWARM-UPS.COM 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 2nd Grade Lone Star 395.00
Daily Rigor 2013
GENERAL FUND 161428 01/18/2017 NATIONAL READING STYLES INSTITUTE 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 Sight Words That Stick 3 108.95
vol set
GENERAL FUND 161527 01/25/2017 BEE-BOT FROM TERRAPIN 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 Blue Bots 593.76
GENERAL FUND 161604 01/25/2017 THERAPY SHOPPE 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 Raised line paper 30.47
GENERAL FUND 161700360 01/05/2017 APPLE, INC 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 811 Stereo Condenser 138.00
Microphone
GENERAL FUND 161350 01/12/2017 WORTHINGTON DIRECT INC 199 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 830 Westwood furniture needs 2,236.23
- Quote B380646
GENERAL FUND 161146 01/05/2017 BEARCOM 199 E 11 6399 00 101 0O 23 816 2-way radio 250.50
GENERAL FUND 161700365 01/05/2017 NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6399 00 101 0 23 816 14" Chromebooks for use 571.44
by Visually Impaired
students @ WW
GENERAL FUND 161700391 01/12/2017 NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6399 00 101 0 23 816 Chromebook for Visually 285.72
Impaired Student - from
Legends of Friendswood
Donation
GENERAL FUND 161700408 01/19/2017 HAMILTON, CRISANDRA 199 E 11 6399 00 101 0O 23 816 Reimbursement for Lowe"s 15.10
Purchase for supplies to
Build a Calendar Box for
use by a Westwood
Student
GENERAL FUND 161287 01/12/2017 GBC-ACCO BRANDS USA LLC 199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 802 Laminating Film 363.00
GENERAL FUND 161328 01/12/2017 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 802 Caliphone Headphones - 103.50
Instructional Use
GENERAL FUND 161700377 01/12/2017 LEIGHTON, CANDACE 199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 802 Hanging File Folders for 38.52
classroom CL KL
GENERAL FUND 161700384 01/12/2017 APPLE, INC 199 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 802 Charger - Walmsley 73.00
GENERAL FUND 161306 01/12/2017 LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 816 Sensory & Adaptive ltems 395.14

199
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for students at Bales
GENERAL FUND 161700407 01/19/2017 DAVIS, KIMBERLY 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 816 PASS Program Incentives 7.35
GENERAL FUND 161700407 01/19/2017 DAVIS, KIMBERLY 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 23 816 PASS Program Incentives 85.06
GENERAL FUND 161116 01/05/2017 MORGAN, LESLEE 199 E 11 6399 00 104 0 11 804 Classroom 41.89
materials/supplies/food
for reindeer games
lesson in science class
WS HC
GENERAL FUND 161155 01/05/2017 BUTLER BUSINESS PRODUCTS 199 E 11 6399 00 104 0 11 804 WS - HCDE COOP Order - 107.28
ORDERED 9/6/2016
GENERAL FUND 161700343 01/05/2017 FIESINGER, KELLY 199 E 11 6399 00 104 0 11 804 Stem Science Day 35.06
Supplies/Food for Lesson
WS HC
GENERAL FUND 161700341 01/05/2017 DAVIS, KIMBERLY 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 816 Incentives purchased for 7.35
PASS students
GENERAL FUND 161700341 01/05/2017 DAVIS, KIMBERLY 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 816 Incentives purchased for 85.06
PASS students
GENERAL FUND 161700365 01/05/2017 NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 816 PC laptop for Crisandra 833.92
Hami lton, Braille
Intervenor
GENERAL FUND 161700369 01/12/2017 CLAUNCH, DAWN 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 816 Adhesive for VI 5.67
Instructors Use
GENERAL FUND 161700419 01/25/2017 GANSKE, VIKKI 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 25 825 ESL Reimbursement 134.20
GENERAL FUND 161528 01/25/2017 BLICK ART MATERIALS 199 E 11 6399 11 001 O 11 801 ART SUPPLIES - BLICK 490.57
DIRECT ORDER
GENERAL FUND 161528 01/25/2017 BLICK ART MATERIALS 199 E 11 6399 11 001 O 11 801 CREDIT MEMO -333.76
GENERAL FUND 161528 01/25/2017 BLICK ART MATERIALS 199 E 11 6399 11 001 O 11 801 ART SUPPLIES - BLICK 34.00
DIRECT ORDER
GENERAL FUND 161528 01/25/2017 BLICK ART MATERIALS 199 E 11 6399 11 001 O 11 801 CREDIT MEMO -34.00
GENERAL FUND 161528 01/25/2017 BLICK ART MATERIALS 199 E 11 6399 11 041 0 11 841 6th GRADE ART SUPPLIES 536.99
(BERK)
GENERAL FUND 161700337 01/05/2017 BERK, VICKI 199 E 11 6399 11 041 0 11 841 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 6TH 26.79
GRADE ART SUPPLIES.
FJH-HBB
GENERAL FUND 161700423 01/26/2017 BERK, VICKI 199 E 11 6399 11 041 0 11 841 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 6TH 90.93
GRADE ART SUPPLIES.
FJH-HBB
GENERAL FUND 161329 01/12/2017 SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC 199 E 11 6399 12 001 0 22 826 Software (ticket 12516) 42.00

199

for M. Victorick
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GENERAL FUND 161261 01/12/2017 AMC MUSIC 199 E 11 6399 13 001 0 11 801 Choir supplies, music 5.85
for concerts, sight
reading materials
GENERAL FUND 161261 01/12/2017 AMC MUSIC 199 E 11 6399 13 001 0 11 801 Choir supplies, music 215.00
for concerts, sight
reading materials
GENERAL FUND 161380 01/18/2017 AMC MUSIC 199 E 11 6399 13 001 O 11 801 Choir supplies, music 209.76
for concerts, sight
reading materials
GENERAL FUND 161522 01/25/2017 AMC MUSIC 199 E 11 6399 13 001 0 11 801 Choir supplies, music 336.82
for concerts, sight
reading materials
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 17 001 0 11 801 REF PO# 0011700120 47.59
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 17 001 0 11 801 REF PO# 0011700120 65.07
GENERAL FUND 161180 01/05/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 17 041 0 11 841 PRINTER INK FOR FJH 29.89
PRINTER (BLACK- STUDENT
PRINTER) AND PENCIL
SHARPENER FOR T.
ANDREWS .
GENERAL FUND 161700388 01/12/2017 DATA PROJECTIONS 199 E 11 6399 17 041 0 11 841 SMART LEARNING SUITE, 1 109.00
YEAR SUBSCRIPTION
(COMPUTER) FOR MARK
MCKEEVER .
GENERAL FUND 161303 01/12/2017 KL KREATIONS LLC 199 E 11 6399 19 001 0 11 801 PE Uniforms free 613.50
shipping
GENERAL FUND 161173 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 20 001 0 11 801 007 HS SCIENCE 87.60
GENERAL FUND 161305 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 20 001 O 11 801 015 HS SCIENCE 21.59
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 20 001 0 11 801 Science Supplies 144.01
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 20 001 O 11 801 Science Supplies 228.54
GENERAL FUND 161324 01/12/2017 READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 199 E 11 6399 20 001 O 11 801 11/13/16 - 12/12/16 - 73.90
Open PO for water
GENERAL FUND 161460 01/18/2017 VERNIER 199 E 11 6399 20 001 0 11 801 SCIENCE SUPPLIES 613.32
GENERAL FUND 161541 01/25/2017 FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC 199 E 11 6399 20 001 O 11 801 SCIENCE LAB SUPPLIES 780.26
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 20 001 O 11 801 Open PO for science 74.40
supplies
GENERAL FUND 161700402 01/19/2017 BALCH, KRISTEN 199 E 11 6399 20 001 0 11 801 biology lab supplies 60.40
GENERAL FUND 161700404 01/19/2017 CLARK, REBECCA 199 E 11 6399 20 001 O 11 801 physics lab equipment HS 20.99
JH
GENERAL FUND 161700426 01/26/2017 MC GOWAN, DONALD JR 199 E 11 6399 20 001 O 11 801 HOVERCRAFT PROJECT HS JH 20.94

199
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GENERAL FUND 161230 01/12/2017 NEMITZ, CORINNE 199 E 11 6399 20 041 0 11 841 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 8TH 31.91
GRADE SCIENCE LAB
SUPPLIES. FJH-HBB
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 21 001 O 11 801 classroom supplies 136.64
GENERAL FUND 161331 01/12/2017 SOCIAL STUDIES SCHOOL SERVICE 199 E 11 6399 21 001 O 11 801 SOCIAL STUDIES DVD 23.98
GENERAL FUND 161405 01/18/2017 FISHER SCIENCE EDUCATION 199 E 11 6399 25 001 0 22 826 Human Body Systems 199.75
Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161260 01/12/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 30 001 0 22 826 Computer building kit 359.96
GENERAL FUND 161260 01/12/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 30 001 0 22 826 Computer building kit 2,339.74
GENERAL FUND 161270 01/12/2017 BEST BUY 199 E 11 6399 30 001 0 22 826 Android Tablets 9,818.62
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 182 CULINARY 191.83
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 182 CULINARY 49.85
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 182 CULINARY 173.11
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 182 CULINARY 29.34
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 182 CULINARY 241.02
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 182 CULINARY 103.10
GENERAL FUND 161700357 01/05/2017 SMITH, LINDA 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 Reimbursement for CTE 38.97
expenses. SMc FHS CTE
GENERAL FUND 161700357 01/05/2017 SMITH, LINDA 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 Reimbursement for CTE 7.54
expenses. SMc FHS CTE
GENERAL FUND 161700392 01/12/2017 NOVAK, MELISSA 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 REIMBURSEMENT - 30.41
MARSHALLS 12/11/16
GENERAL FUND 161700392 01/12/2017 NOVAK, MELISSA 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 826 REIMBURSEMENT - WALMART 69.00
12/06/16
GENERAL FUND 161700368 01/12/2017 BUSTER, KARA 199 E 11 6399 33 001 0 22 826 Reimbursement for 10.50
curriculum purchases.
SMc - FHS/CTE
GENERAL FUND 161700368 01/12/2017 BUSTER, KARA 199 E 11 6399 33 001 0 22 826 Reimbursement for 39.95
curriculum purchases.
SMc - FHS/CTE
GENERAL FUND 161329 01/12/2017 SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC 199 E 11 6399 34 001 0 22 826 Microsoft Office License 42.00
GENERAL FUND 161700401 01/18/2017 NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6399 34 001 0 22 826 Laptop for L. Sargent 918.92
(ticket 12345)
GENERAL FUND 161329 01/12/2017 SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC 199 E 11 6399 37 001 0 22 826 Microsoft Office License 84.00
GENERAL FUND 161082 01/05/2017 BUFORD, SAMANTHA 199 E 11 6399 38 001 0 22 826 Supplies for Floral 39.99
Design SMc FHS CTE
GENERAL FUND 161296 01/12/2017 HULTS, RACHEL 199 E 11 6399 38 001 0 22 826 Floral Design Supplies - 69.93
HEB
GENERAL FUND 161296 01/12/2017 HULTS, RACHEL 199 E 11 6399 38 001 0 22 826 Floral Design Supplies - 12.88

199
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KROGER
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 38 001 0 22 826 265 HS CTE SCIENCE 51.73
GENERAL FUND 161332 01/12/2017 SOUTHERN FLORAL 199 E 11 6399 38 001 O 22 826 Ag/Floral Design 361.72
Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161332 01/12/2017 SOUTHERN FLORAL 199 E 11 6399 38 001 O 22 826 Ag/Floral Design 1,390.28
Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161619 01/26/2017 HOME DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 38 001 O 22 826 Ag Barn Supplies 1,178.56
GENERAL FUND 161700390 01/12/2017 HOBBY LOBBY 199 E 11 6399 38 001 0 22 826 Ag/Floral Classroom 60.08
Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 42 001 0 22 826 Shelving 102.99
GENERAL FUND 161393 01/18/2017 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY COMPANY 199 E 11 6399 43 041 0 11 826 Science Supplies 65.03
GENERAL FUND 161393 01/18/2017 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY COMPANY 199 E 11 6399 43 041 0 11 826 Science Supplies 65.06
GENERAL FUND 161427 01/18/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 11 6399 70 001 O 11 822 Stands & hardware 344.00
package
GENERAL FUND 161427 01/18/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 11 6399 70 001 O 11 822 K Zildian Cymbal Set 594 .00
KO800
GENERAL FUND 161260 01/12/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 69.09
PROPS; (ORDER 1 -
10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161260 01/12/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 9.95
PROPS; (ORDER 1 -
10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161538 01/25/2017 DRAMATIC PUBLISHING 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 ROYALTY FEE®"S FOR FJH 100.00
THEATER PRODUCTION OF
THE TRAIL OF GOLDILOCKS.
(0AP)
GENERAL FUND 161538 01/25/2017 DRAMATIC PUBLISHING 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 SCRIPTS FOR FJH THEATER 160.92
CLASSES.
GENERAL FUND 161700397 01/18/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 37.02
PROPS; (ORDER 1 -
10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 246 .45
PROPS; (ORDER 1 -
10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 35.98
PROPS; (ORDER 1 -
10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 138.01

199
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10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161700421 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 138.01
PROPS; (ORDER 1 -
10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161700421 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 71 041 0 11 841 FJH DRAMA COSTUMES AND 35.98
PROPS; (ORDER 1 -
10/18/16)
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 90 001 O 22 826 265 HS CTE SCIENCE 47.83
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 90 001 O 22 826 265 HS CTE SCIENCE 18.35
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 90 001 O 22 826 265 HS CTE SCIENCE 2.00
GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 90 001 O 22 826 Shelving 102.99
GENERAL FUND 161700391 01/12/2017 NETSYNC NETWORK SOLUTIONS 199 E 11 6399 ET 103 0 11 819 35 chromebooks for 8,400.00
Bales. Quote# AAAQ23831
GENERAL FUND 161700418 01/25/2017 APPLE, INC 199 E 11 6399 TF 001 O 11 801 10 licenses for iMovie -1,498.00
for FHS Mac lab
GENERAL FUND 161700418 01/25/2017 APPLE, INC 199 E 11 6399 TF 001 O 11 801 10 licenses for iMovie 1,498.00
for FHS Mac lab
GENERAL FUND 161180 01/05/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 11 6399 TF 041 0 11 841 PRINTER INK FOR FJH 139.62
PRINTER (BLACK- STUDENT
PRINTER) AND PENCIL
SHARPENER FOR T.
ANDREWS .
GENERAL FUND 161596 01/25/2017 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE INC. 199 E 11 6399 TF 041 0 11 841 INK FOR FJH COMPUTER LAB 437.15
PRINTERS. (STUDENT USE)
GENERAL FUND 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 TN 001 O 23 816 067 TN LUNCH 13.58
GENERAL FUND 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 TN 001 O 23 816 067 TN LUNCH 11.34
GENERAL FUND 161421 01/18/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 TN 001 O 23 816 067 TN LUNCH 4.28
GENERAL FUND 161421 01/18/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 TN 001 O 23 816 067 TN LUNCH 12.54
GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 11 6399 TN 001 O 23 816 067 TN LUNCH 9.86
GENERAL FUND 161337 01/12/2017 TCEA 199 E 11 6411 00 001 O 22 826 Registration-M_NOVAK 209.00
TCEA CONVENTION
GENERAL FUND 161700339 01/05/2017 BUSTER, KARA 199 E 11 6411 00 001 O 22 826 Site visit October 30.15
mileage reimbursement
GENERAL FUND 161700368 01/12/2017 BUSTER, KARA 199 E 11 6411 00 001 O 22 826 Site visit mileage 40.25
reimbursement. SMc
FHS/CTE
GENERAL FUND 161700381 01/12/2017 SARGENT, LISA 199 E 11 6411 00 001 O 22 826 Reimbursement for Site 3.30

199

Visit Mileage for
November and December.
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND
FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

161700406

161227

161235

161236

161700380

161473

161312

161441
161441
161700344

161456

161700424

01/19/2017

01/12/2017

0171272017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/19/2017

01/12/2017

01/18/2017
01/18/2017
01/05/2017

01/18/2017

01/26/2017

CLOYD, AUGUSTA

HULTS, RACHEL

SPRINGHILL SUITES

SPRINGHILL SUITES

REIFEL, TREVOR

CLARK, REBECCA

NORTH AMERICAN SOLUTIONS

SAM*®S CLUB
SAM*®S CLUB
HALL, KIMBERLY

TLA

GRIFFON, MARK

199 E 11 6411 00 999

199 E 11 6412 00 001

199 E 11 6412 00 001

199 E 11 6412 00 001

199 E 11 6412 00 001

199 E 11 6412 20 001

199 E 11 6429 42 001

199 E 11 6495 00 001
199 E 11 6495 00 001
199 E 11 6495 00 041

199 E 11 6495 00 102

199 E 11 6499 00 001

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

23

22

22

22

22

11

22

22
22
11

11

11

816

826

826

826

826

801

826

826
826
841

802

801

SMc - FHS/CTE

Travel Between Campuses
and to Region 4 for
December

Meals for R. Hults for
trip to Forth Worth
Heifer Stock Show
1-19-17 to 1-22-17. SMc
FHS/CTE

Hotel room for travel to
Fort Worth Heifer Stock
Show 1-19-17 to 1-22-17.
SMc FHS/CTE

Hotel room for Trevor
Reifel during the Fort
Worth Heifer Stock Show.
SMc - FHS/CTE

Meals for trip to Forth
Worth Heifer Stock Show
1-19-17 to 1-23-17. SMc
FHS/CTE

Science & Engineering
Fair Houston-2/25/17
Meal Per Diem HS JH
Renewal Student Blanket
Insurance Policy 1/20/17
- 1/20/18

Sam"s Membership

Sam®s Service Fee
REIMBURSEMENT FOR
MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL FOR
AATSP (AMERICAN
ASSOCIATION OF TEACHERS
OF SPANISH AND
PORTUGESE) - FJH-HBB

2017 Texas Library
Association Membership
Fee Shawna Lewis

Reimbursement for food,

53.90

108.00

427.00

540.64

180.00

341.00

841.00

75.00
50.00
65.00

146.00

176.08
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FUND DESCRIPTION NUMBER DATE VENDOR NAME NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
drinks, snacks for
Principal®s Student
Advisory (30 kids)

199 GENERAL FUND 161700338 01/05/2017 BOCAN, BRITTANY 199 E 11 6499 00 102 0 25 802 Reimburse ESL 78.00
Certification CL KL

199 GENERAL FUND 161700425 01/26/2017 KAUFMAN, PATRICIA 199 E 11 6499 TU 103 0 24 803 Purchased snacks for 80.84
after school tutorials.

199 GENERAL FUND 161440 01/18/2017 RICOH USA, INC 199 E 12 6269 00 998 0 99 812 DECEMBER 2016 - Ricoh 274.02
DD6650P Configurable PTO
Lease Agreement

199 GENERAL FUND 161588 01/25/2017 RICOH USA, INC 199 E 12 6269 00 998 0 99 812 JANUARY 2017 Ricoh 274.02
DD6650P Configurable PTO
Lease Agreement

199 GENERAL FUND 161389 01/18/2017 BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLER 199 E 12 6329 00 001 0 99 801 Open PO for Library 35.98
books, dvd®"s and cd"s

199 GENERAL FUND 161389 01/18/2017 BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLER 199 E 12 6329 00 001 0 99 801 Open PO for Library 62.99
books, dvd®"s and cd"s

199 GENERAL FUND 161389 01/18/2017 BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLER 199 E 12 6329 00 001 0 99 801 Open PO for Library 80.72
books, dvd®"s and cd"s

199 GENERAL FUND 161406 01/18/2017 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 199 E 12 6329 00 001 0 99 801 BOOKS, AUDIO BOOKS, 47.90
EBOOKS, VIDEOS

199 GENERAL FUND 161568 01/25/2017 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTION SERV AGENCY 199 E 12 6329 00 102 0 99 802 6 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTIONS 270.04
- Renewal for 1 year

199 GENERAL FUND 161282 01/12/2017 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 199 E 12 6329 00 104 0 99 804 EBooks, STEM and 446.64
Bluebonnet books for WS
Library

199 GENERAL FUND 161282 01/12/2017 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, INC 199 E 12 6329 00 104 0 99 804 EBooks, STEM and 80.00
Bluebonnet books for WS
Library

199 GENERAL FUND 161567 01/25/2017 MACKIN EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES 199 E 12 6329 00 104 0 99 804 2017-2018 Bluebonnet 1,135.36
Nominees, Plus Series
Books, Plus Kapco
Processing on
paperbacks for WS
Library

199 GENERAL FUND 161523 01/25/2017 B & H PHOTO - VIDEO 199 E 12 6398 00 001 0 99 801 audio video supplies 14.99
FREE SHIPPING

199 GENERAL FUND 161523 01/25/2017 B & H PHOTO - VIDEO 199 E 12 6398 00 001 0 99 801 audio video supplies 1,524.91

FREE SHIPPING
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GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 12 6399 00 001 0 99 801 OPEN PO FOR MISC LIBRARY 20.53
SUPPLIES

GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 12 6399 00 001 O 99 801 OPEN PO FOR MISC LIBRARY 10.60
SUPPLIES

GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 12 6399 00 001 0 99 801 OPEN PO FOR MISC LIBRARY 2.35
SUPPLIES

GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 12 6399 00 001 O 99 801 OPEN PO FOR MISC LIBRARY 6.87
SUPPLIES

GENERAL FUND 161151 01/05/2017 BOSWORTH PAPERS, INC 199 E 12 6399 29 998 0 99 812 Blanket PO for specialty 169.70
paper, envelopes, and
print supplies for
Bosworth

GENERAL FUND 161529 01/25/2017 BOSWORTH PAPERS, INC 199 E 12 6399 29 998 0 99 812 Blanket PO for specialty 44.91
paper, envelopes, and
print supplies for
Bosworth

GENERAL FUND 161529 01/25/2017 BOSWORTH PAPERS, INC 199 E 12 6399 29 998 0 99 812 Blanket PO for specialty 8.72
paper, envelopes, and
print supplies for
Bosworth

GENERAL FUND 161529 01/25/2017 BOSWORTH PAPERS, INC 199 E 12 6399 29 998 0 99 812 CREDIT MEMO FOR INVOICE -8.72
20711902701

GENERAL FUND 161344 01/12/2017 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 199 E 12 6499 00 998 0 99 812 PO for USPS Permit #15 215.00
Renewal

GENERAL FUND 161192 01/05/2017 SEIDLITZ EDUCATION 199 E 13 6329 00 999 0 25 825 ESL books 438.90

GENERAL FUND 161475 01/19/2017 HAMPTON INN & SUITES AUSTIN-DT/CONVENTIO 199 E 13 6411 00 001 O 11 801 TCEA Conference Austin 466.52
TX 2/7-2/9/17 HS JH

GENERAL FUND 161478 01/19/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 001 O 11 801 TCEA Conference Austin 424.20
TX 2/7-2/9/17 HS JH

GENERAL FUND 161479 01/19/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 001 O 11 801 TCEA Conference Austin 403.30
TX 2/7-2/9/17 HS JH

GENERAL FUND 161480 01/19/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 001 O 11 801 TCEA Conference Austin 403.30
TX 2/7-2/9/17 HS JH

GENERAL FUND 161481 01/19/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 001 O 11 801 TCEA Conference Austin 424.20
TX 2/7-2/9/17 HS JH

GENERAL FUND 161281 01/12/2017 FCSTAT 199 E 13 6411 00 001 O 22 826 Conference Registration 150.00
1/18-21/17

GENERAL FUND 161627 01/26/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 001 O 22 826 Hotel Charges for Derek 403.30

199

Carter to attend the
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AMOUNT

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199
199

GENERAL
GENERAL

FUND
FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161113

161626

161700436

161470

161700353

161337
161444

161628

161103

161337

01/05/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/18/2017

01/05/2017

01/12/2017
01/18/2017

01/26/2017

01/05/2017

01/12/2017

MILLER, KRISTIN

HOLIDAY INN

WEISS, LAUREN

THE ARC OF TEXAS

RASMUSSEN, MONICA

TCEA
SDE - STAFF DEVELOPMENT FOR EDUCATORS

HOLIDAY INN

HILTON PALACIO DEL RIO

TCEA

199 E 13 6411 00 041 0 11 841

199 E 13 6411 00 041 0 11 841

199 E

199 E

199 E

199 E
199 E

199 E

199 E

199 E

13

13

13

13
13

13

13

13

6411

6411

6411

6411
6411

6411

6411

6411

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00

041

041

101

102
102

102

103

103

11

23

11

11
11

11

11

11

841

816

811

802
802

802

803

803

Texas Computer Education
Association (TCEA)
Conference in Austin, TX
2/7-2/9/17. SMc FHS CTE
REIMBURSEMENT FOR REGION
4 CONFERENCE AND MAKER
SPACE SUPPLIES. FJH-HBB
HOTEL CHECK FOR TONIA
MEADOWS - TCEA 2017
CONVENTION AND
EXPOSITION - 2/6/17 -
2/9/17 IN AUSTIN, TEXAS
She will be splitting
this room with Darlene
Cates - Darlene works at
the junior high. Tech
- JM

$100 REIMBURSEMENT FOR
GT COURSES. FJH-HBB
Training - 2017
Inclusion Works
Conference - Jessica
Kroesen & Jodi Leslie
FEB 2017

WWLB - Mileage for M.
Rasmussen for 10/26/16
and 11/8/16

TCEA - Lewis 2/7/17
2/26-28/17 Kindergarten
Workshop Snider,
Colwell, 0"Connor

TCEA 2017 Convention &
Exposition for Jason
Norman and Shawn Wyble
- WS/hcc

TMEA Clinic/Convention
Feb. 8-11

TCEA Annual Tech
Conference for Shawn

90.

403.

100.

230.

71.

229.
1,215.

201.

546.

299.

00

30

00

00

00

00
00

65

09

00

22
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Wyble
GENERAL FUND 161628 01/26/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 103 0 11 803 TCEA 2017 Convention & 403.30
Exposition for Jason
Norman and Shawn Wyble
- WS/hcc
GENERAL FUND 161628 01/26/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 104 0 11 804 TCEA 2017 Convention & 201.65
Exposition for Jason
Norman and Shawn Wyble
- WS/hcc
GENERAL FUND 161201 01/05/2017 TAGT CONFERENCE 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 21 823 TAGT Conference - 410.00
Danyelle Mereno
GENERAL FUND 161201 01/05/2017 TAGT CONFERENCE 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 21 823 TAGT Conference - Barb 410.00
Kessler
GENERAL FUND 161204 01/05/2017 TCEA 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 21 823 TCEA REGISTRATION - 229.00
MARIANNE SMIETANA-HARNER
GENERAL FUND 161482 01/19/2017 HOLIDAY INN 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 21 823 TCEA Convention February 604.95
7 - 10, 2017 Austin, TX
GENERAL FUND 161700409 01/19/2017 KESSLER, BARBARA 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 21 823 Final Travel - TAGT 108.00
Conference November 29 -
December 2, 2016
GENERAL FUND 161700412 01/19/2017 MORENO, DANYELLE 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 21 823 Final Travel TAGT 138.63
Conference November 29 -
December 2, 2016 Dallas,
X
GENERAL FUND 161700406 01/19/2017 CLOYD, AUGUSTA 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 23 816 Travel Between Campuses 38.10
and to Region 4 for
December
GENERAL FUND 161700419 01/25/2017 GANSKE, VIKKI 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 25 825 ESL Reimbursement 0.00
GENERAL FUND 161228 01/12/2017 INTERCONTINENTAL DALLAS 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 813 Texas STEM Conference 318.28
January 19 - 21, 2017
Addison, TX Danyelle
Moreno, Cathy Corley,
Kelly Fiesinger &
Danielle Carrier
GENERAL FUND 161228 01/12/2017 INTERCONTINENTAL DALLAS 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 813 Texas STEM Conference 318.28

199

January 19 - 21, 2017
Addison, TX Danyelle
Moreno, Cathy Corley,
Kelly Fiesinger &
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Danielle Carrier
GENERAL FUND 161700342 01/05/2017 ERFURDT, NICOLE 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 813 Travel for Texas Canvas 46.00
Conference Austin,TX
Nicole Erfurdt
GENERAL FUND 161700349 01/05/2017 MALONE, LAUREN 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 813 Texas Canvas Conference 46.00
Austin, TX Lauren Malone
adm TL
GENERAL FUND 161700352 01/05/2017 NICKERSON, LISA 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 99 813 Texas Canvas Conference 46.00
Austin, TX Lisa
Nickerson
GENERAL FUND 161700345 01/05/2017 ISAAC, MARGARET 199 E 13 6411 20 041 0 11 841 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CAST 135.00
2016 REGISTRATION.
FJH-HBB
GENERAL FUND 161700350 01/05/2017 MICHALK, CHERYL 199 E 13 6411 20 041 0 11 841 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CAST 135.00
2016 REGISTRATION.
FJH-HBB
GENERAL FUND 161700375 01/12/2017 ISAAC, MARGARET 199 E 13 6411 20 041 0 11 841 FINAL TRAVEL- CAST 100.00
CONFERENCE 2016 - SAN
ANTONIO, TX. FJH-HBB
GENERAL FUND 161700378 01/12/2017 MICHALK, CHERYL 199 E 13 6411 20 041 0 11 841 FINAL TRAVEL - CAST 368.33
CONFERENCE 2016. SAN
ANTONIO, TX NOVEMBER
10-12,2016. FJH-HBB
GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 23.40
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)
GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 129.66
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17
GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 129.66
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 816 Blanket PO to cover -3.81
copier overage charges
monthly 10/23/16 -
11/22/16
GENERAL FUND 161180 01/05/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 21 6399 00 999 0 23 816 Office Supplies for 166.62
Special Education Office
GENERAL FUND 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 21 6399 00 999 0 23 816 067 SPED 11.98
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 21 6399 00 999 0 23 816 Office Supplies for 84.99

199
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND
FUND
FUND

FUND

161577

161631

161638

161105

161340

159886

161284

161169

161421
161585
161169

161200

01/25/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/05/2017

0171272017

01/11/2017

01/12/2017

01/05/2017

01/18/2017
01/25/2017
01/05/2017

01/05/2017

OFFICE DEPOT

RENAISSANCE AUSTIN HOTEL

WYNDHAM HOTEL

HYATT PLACE AUSTIN DOWNTOWN

TEXAS MIDDLE SCHOOL ASSOCIATION

FRIENDSWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

FRIENDSWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

JOE"S BAR-B-QUE

KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES
REPORTER NEWS
JOE"S BAR-B-QUE

STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS

199 E 21 6399 00 999

199 E 21 6411 00 001

199 E 21 6411 00 001

199 E 21 6411 00 999

199 E 21 6495 00 041

199 E 21 6499 00 001

199 E 21 6499 00 001

199 E 21 6499 00 999

199 E 21 6499 00 999
199 E 21 6499 00 999
199 E 21 6499 00 999

199 E 23 6269 00 041

23

22

22

99

99

22

22

99

99
99
99

99

816

826

826

818

818

826

826

813

813
813
818

810

Special Education Office
Office Supplies for
Special Education Office
Hotel for Debbie Woodson
to attend 2017 Texas
Project Lead the Way
Conference in Austin,
2/13-2/14/17 SMc -
FHS-CTE

Hotel charges for Debbie
Woodson while attending
the Texas Career
Education Conference
2/1-2/3/17 in San

SMc FHS/CTE
Texas Assessment

Antonio.

Conference Austin,TX
February 19-22, 2017
Stacy Daugherty

Texas Middle School
Association membership
Susan Kirkpatrick
attendance at monthly
Chamber luncheon. SMc
FHS/CTE

SEPTEMBER LUNCHEON -
SUSAN KIRKPATRICK
12/15/16 Galveston
County Learning Leaders
- Catering

240 CURR

Newspaper Ad

12/15/16 Galveston
County Learning Leaders
- Catering

DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

64.15

173.31

281.03

716.13

150.00

-25.00

25.00

178.00

38.72
120.00
178.00

66.30

02706717

25
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199 GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 23 6269 00 041 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 131.55
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

199 GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 23 6269 00 041 99 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 131.55
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

199 GENERAL FUND 161206 01/05/2017 TEPSA 199 E 23 6329 00 101 99 811 Membership renewal for 44_.16
Moffitt 2016-17

199 GENERAL FUND 161218 01/12/2017 AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 NOTARY RENEWAL FOR MARY 18.95
SANDERS. FJH-HBB

199 GENERAL FUND 161530 01/25/2017 CDW GOVERNMENT 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 INK FOR OFFICE PRINTERS: 944 .68
PRINCIPALS SECRETARY,
BOOKKEEPER AND 6TH GRADE
OFFICE.

199 GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 FJH OFFICE SUPPLIES 127.72

199 GENERAL FUND 161581 01/25/2017 PRIME SYSTEMS 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 DELL MONITOR FOR MS. 159.00
BOCK.

199 GENERAL FUND 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 SAFCORD CARPET CORD 57.98
COVER FOR FJH.

199 GENERAL FUND 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 SAFCORD CARPET CORD -57.98
COVER FOR FJH.

199 GENERAL FUND 161700418 01/25/2017 APPLE, INC 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 MACBOOK AIR 13-INCH 1,328.00
LAPTOP FOR MR. DREW.

199 GENERAL FUND 161700421 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 23 6399 00 041 99 841 SAFCORD CARPET CORD 57.98
COVER FOR FJH.

199 GENERAL FUND 161146 01/05/2017 BEARCOM 199 E 23 6399 00 101 99 811 2-way radio 250.50

199 GENERAL FUND 161222 01/12/2017 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 199 E 23 6411 00 001 99 801 TASSP ASST PRINCIPAL 324.82
WORKSHOP, AUSTIN, TX
2/11-2/14/17 FOR DELANEY
LYON HS JH

199 GENERAL FUND 161700348 01/05/2017 KEMPKEN, KIMBERLY 199 E 23 6411 00 001 99 801 BOOKKEEPER MILEAGE 14.10
DECEMBER 2016 - HS KK

199 GENERAL FUND 161558 01/25/2017 1STE 2013 199 E 23 6411 00 101 99 811 Registration and 325.00
membership for K Moffitt
to ISTE

199 GENERAL FUND 161226 01/12/2017 HILTON GARDEN INN 199 E 23 6411 00 999 99 813 Principal®s Institute - 271.41
James Patton Austin,TX
February 1 - February 2,
2017

199 GENERAL FUND 161206 01/05/2017 TEPSA 199 E 23 6495 00 101 99 811 Membership renewal for 333.84

Moffitt 2016-17
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GENERAL FUND 161558 01/25/2017 1STE 2013 199 E 23 6495 00 101 0 99 811 Registration and 125.00
membership for K Moffitt
to ISTE

GENERAL FUND 161167 01/05/2017 GARDNER & MARTIN 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 841 2 NEW US FLAGS AND 2 NEW 267.00
TEXAS FLAGS FOR FRONT OF
FJIH.

GENERAL FUND 161218 01/12/2017 AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 841 NOTARY RENEWAL FOR MARY 66.99
SANDERS. FJH-HBB

GENERAL FUND 161700372 01/12/2017 DREW, DANA 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 841 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 7.98
GREETING CARDS FOR
SCHOOL BOARD
APPRECIATION. FJH-HBB

GENERAL FUND 161700370 01/12/2017 CLIFFORD, BARRY 199 E 23 6499 00 102 0 99 802 Lunch for A-team; 45.89
(helped move a
classroom) CL KL

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 31 6269 00 001 O 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 46.80
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 31 6269 00 001 O 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 118.81
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 31 6269 00 001 O 99 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 118.81
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

GENERAL FUND 161700394 01/12/2017 PEARSON 199 E 31 6339 00 999 0 23 816 Testing/Protocols - CELF 92.00
Preschool 2

GENERAL FUND 161524 01/25/2017 BALLARD & TIGHE, PUBLISHERS 199 E 31 6339 00 999 0 25 825 IPT Test Book order 313.90

GENERAL FUND 161700410 01/19/2017 MERGELE, CATHERINE 199 E 31 6339 00 999 0 99 813 Reimbursement for KTE-3 50.31
and WIAT-111 Assessment

GENERAL FUND 161700410 01/19/2017 MERGELE, CATHERINE 199 E 31 6339 00 999 0 99 813 Reimbursement of 53.95
Dyslexia screening

GENERAL FUND 161139 01/05/2017 ACT EDUCATION & WORKFORCE RESEARCH 199 E 31 6339 00 999 0 99 818 ACT HS Score Report 250.00
(9/2016 - 8/2017)

GENERAL FUND 161180 01/05/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 31 6399 00 041 0 99 841 CREDIT MEMO - INVOICE -186.99
878891569001

GENERAL FUND 161180 01/05/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 31 6399 00 041 0 99 841 OFFICE CHAIR FOR ALLISON 186.-99
LOEHMAN - FJH ARD
FACILITATOR.

GENERAL FUND 161338 01/12/2017 TEXAS COUNSELING ASSOCIATION 199 E 31 6411 00 101 O 99 811 CONFERENCE for H.Elmore 150.00

199

- FEB 12-14, 2017
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GENERAL FUND 161319 01/12/2017 PEDIATRIC SERVICES OF AMERICA 199 E 33 6219 00 001 0O 23 816 11/01/16 - 11/28/16 - 1,667.56
Nursing Services

GENERAL FUND 161319 01/12/2017 PEDIATRIC SERVICES OF AMERICA 199 E 33 6219 00 001 O 23 816 Nursing Services 1,272.76

GENERAL FUND 161590 01/25/2017 SCHOOL HEALTH CORP 199 E 33 6399 00 999 0 99 814 Clinic Supplies for all 512.50
Campus Clinics

GENERAL FUND 161259 01/12/2017 ALVIN GLASS 199 E 34 6249 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO for vehicle 370.00
glass repair

GENERAL FUND 161385 01/18/2017 AREA SAFE & LOCK CO 199 E 34 6249 00 903 0 99 815 bus & vehicle keys, 187.00
locksmith

GENERAL FUND 161402 01/18/2017 ERLING SALES AND SERVICE 199 E 34 6249 00 903 0 99 815 Repairs to fuel island 896.00
pumps/tanks, etc

GENERAL FUND 161402 01/18/2017 ERLING SALES AND SERVICE 199 E 34 6249 00 903 0 99 815 Repairs to fuel island 336.25
pumps/tanks, etc

GENERAL FUND 161578 01/25/2017 OVERHEAD DOOR COMPANY OF HOUSTON 199 E 34 6249 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO for repairs 235.00
to overhead Shop doors

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 34 6269 00 903 0 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 19.50
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 34 6269 00 903 0 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 120.67
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 34 6269 00 903 0 99 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 120.67
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 34 6269 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to cover -1.80
copier overage charges
monthly 10/23/16 -
11/22/16

GENERAL FUND 161379 01/18/2017 AIRGAS USA, LLC 199 E 34 6269 00 903 0 99 815 rental of gas cylinders 63.81
& supplies

GENERAL FUND 161140 01/05/2017 ADMIRAL LINEN & UNIFORM SERVICE 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 Shop Uniform Services 33.00

GENERAL FUND 161277 01/12/2017 COPY DR 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 Misc. copy services for 75.00
maps, etc

GENERAL FUND 161283 01/12/2017 FORWARD EDGE, INC 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 random drug testing, DOT 32.00
physicals,
pre-employment testing

GENERAL FUND 161377 01/18/2017 ADMIRAL LINEN & UNIFORM SERVICE 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 Shop Uniform Services 180.84

GENERAL FUND 161377 01/18/2017 ADMIRAL LINEN & UNIFORM SERVICE 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 Shop Uniform Services 36.84

GENERAL FUND 161377 01/18/2017 ADMIRAL LINEN & UNIFORM SERVICE 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 Shop Uniform Services 37.34

GENERAL FUND 161407 01/18/2017 FORWARD EDGE, INC 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 random drug testing, DOT 428.00

199
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physicals,
pre-employment testing

GENERAL FUND 161520 01/25/2017 ADMIRAL LINEN & UNIFORM SERVICE 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 Shop Uniform Services 37.34

GENERAL FUND 161546 01/25/2017 GALVESTON COUNTY TAX OFFICE 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 inspection & 391.00
registration stickers
for all buses & white
fleet

GENERAL FUND 161553 01/25/2017 HARRIS COUNTY TOLL ROAD AUTHORITY 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 DECEMBER - EZ Tag Tolls 378.61
for buses/vehicles

GENERAL FUND 161564 01/25/2017 KWIK KAR OIL & LUBE 199 E 34 6299 00 903 0 99 815 vehicle state 25.50
inspections

GENERAL FUND 161289 01/12/2017 GOLD STAR PETROLEUM INC. 199 E 34 6311 DF 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO for purchase 2,610.35
of diesel fuel.

GENERAL FUND 161404 01/18/2017 EXXONMOBIL 199 E 34 6311 DF 903 0 99 815 NOVEMBER - sublet fuel - 91.67
unleaded & diesel

GENERAL FUND 161404 01/18/2017 EXXONMOBIL 199 E 34 6311 GA 903 0 99 815 NOVEMBER - sublet fuel - 0.00
unleaded & diesel

GENERAL FUND 161434 01/18/2017 PINNACLE PROPANE LLC 199 E 34 6311 PA 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO for propane 7,212.88
fuel for buses

GENERAL FUND 161175 01/05/2017 LONGHORN BUS SALES, LTD 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 misc bus parts 664.05

GENERAL FUND 161179 01/05/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 45.24
Misc vehicle parts

GENERAL FUND 161179 01/05/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 11.65
Misc vehicle parts

GENERAL FUND 161179 01/05/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 CREDIT MEMO - ORIGINAL -10.00
INV # 212620

GENERAL FUND 161181 01/05/2017 OGBURNS TRUCK PARTS 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 bus & vehicle parts 14.92

GENERAL FUND 161207 01/05/2017 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 116.00
misc. bus/vehicle parts

GENERAL FUND 161207 01/05/2017 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 111.20
misc. bus/vehicle parts

GENERAL FUND 161430 01/18/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 113.07
Misc vehicle parts

GENERAL FUND 161430 01/18/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 CREDIT MEMO - ORIGINAL -22.00
INVOICE 217543

GENERAL FUND 161430 01/18/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 64.76
Misc vehicle parts

GENERAL FUND 161430 01/18/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 57.63

199

Misc vehicle parts
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GENERAL FUND 161471 01/18/2017 THOMAS BUS GULF COAST GP, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 283.20
misc. bus/vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161532 01/25/2017 CHALK®S TRUCK PARTS INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 bus parts 694.00
GENERAL FUND 161532 01/25/2017 CHALK®S TRUCK PARTS INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 bus parts 32.50
GENERAL FUND 161532 01/25/2017 CHALK®S TRUCK PARTS INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 CREDIT MEMO -164.00
GENERAL FUND 161537 01/25/2017 DELEGARD TOOL OF TEXAS INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Shop tools & supplies 380.57
GENERAL FUND 161557 01/25/2017 INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS OF HOUSTON 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Bus & vehicle parts 3.68
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 139.60
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 8.74
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 79.73
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 7.77
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 43.91
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 15.99
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 19.87
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161574 01/25/2017 O“REILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES, INC 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Blanket PO to purchase 3.08
Misc vehicle parts
GENERAL FUND 161582 01/25/2017 PRO-FAST FASTENERS 199 E 34 6318 00 903 0 99 815 Misc parts (fittings) 143.86
for bus repairs
GENERAL FUND 161449 01/18/2017 SOUTHERN TIRE MART 199 E 34 6318 Tl 903 0 99 815 Vehicle Tires for buses 279.20
and white fleet
GENERAL FUND 161449 01/18/2017 SOUTHERN TIRE MART 199 E 34 6318 Tl 903 0 99 815 Vehicle Tires for buses 1,447.72
and white fleet
GENERAL FUND 161544 01/25/2017 FRIENDSWOOD HARDWARE 199 E 34 6319 00 903 0 99 815 misc. hardware & shop 43.92
supplies
GENERAL FUND 161619 01/26/2017 HOME DEPOT 199 E 34 6319 00 903 0 99 815 misc shop supplies 255.35
GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 34 6399 00 903 0 99 815 Office & computer 20.01
supplies
(TRANSPORTATION)
GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 34 6399 00 903 0 99 815 Office & computer 9.49
supplies
(TRANSPORTATION)
GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 34 6399 00 903 0 99 815 Office & computer 18.79

199
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supplies
(TRANSPORTATION)
199 GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 34 6399 00 903 0 99 815 Office & computer 36.74
supplies
(TRANSPORTATION)
199 GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 34 6399 00 903 0 99 815 Office & computer 197.94
supplies
(TRANSPORTATION)
199 GENERAL FUND 161311 01/12/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 36 6249 70 001 O 99 822 Band instrument repair 634 .57
199 GENERAL FUND 161427 01/18/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 36 6249 70 001 O 99 822 Band instrument repair 102.50
199 GENERAL FUND 161427 01/18/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 36 6249 70 001 O 99 822 Band Instrument repair 132.98
199 GENERAL FUND 161572 01/25/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 36 6249 70 001 O 99 822 Band instrument repair 102.83
199 GENERAL FUND 161572 01/25/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 36 6249 70 001 O 99 822 Band instrument repair 213.00
199 GENERAL FUND 161427 01/18/2017 MUSIC AND ARTS CENTERS 199 E 36 6249 70 041 0 99 822 Band instrument repair 51.75
199 GENERAL FUND 161127 01/05/2017 ADAMS, LEONARD JR 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/15/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS LA PORTE
199 GENERAL FUND 161128 01/05/2017 ANDERSON, CLAYTON 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/13/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS ALVIN
199 GENERAL FUND 161129 01/05/2017 BOLDEN, BARBARA 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/13/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS ALVIN
199 GENERAL FUND 161133 01/05/2017 HUDSON, KENNETH 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/13/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS ALVIN
199 GENERAL FUND 161134 01/05/2017 JACKSON, LEWIS 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/13/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS ALVIN
199 GENERAL FUND 161137 01/05/2017 WINDISH, ANTHONY 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/13/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS ALVIN
199 GENERAL FUND 161237 01/12/2017 ABNER, MICHAEL 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/16/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS
DICKINSON/LA PORTE
199 GENERAL FUND 161239 01/12/2017 BOLDEN, BARBARA 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/16/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS
DICKINSON/LA PORTE
199 GENERAL FUND 161240 01/12/2017 COTTON, CHARLES 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 12/16/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS
DICKINSON/LA PORTE
199 GENERAL FUND 161241 01/12/2017 DAVIS, CLINTON 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 01/03/17 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIALS FHS VS CLEAR
FALLS
199 GENERAL FUND 161244 01/12/2017 HESTER, EDWIN 199 E 36 6298 00 001 O 91 821 01/03/17 BASKETBALL 85.00
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1:17 PM 02/06/17

PAGE:

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161245

161246

161247

161248

161249

161250

161252

161253

161254

161255

161257

161295

161353

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

0171272017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

0171272017

01/18/2017

HORTON, JAMES

HOWARD, STEFAN

JOHNSON, LANCE

KASTNER, RICK

KEYS, JULIUS

LEVIN, MATT

MACKEY, DARIUS

MILLER, DARREN

MILTON, DORSEY

RHONE, TERRELL

WINDISH, ANTHONY

HOUSTON CHAPTER OF BASKETBALL OFFICIALS

BELLE, DONTE

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

OFFICIALS FHS VS CLEAR

FALLS

01703717 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIALS FHS VS CLEAR

FALLS

12/16/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS

DICKINSON/LA PORTE

12/16/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS

DICKINSON/LA PORTE

01703717 BASKETBALL 135.00
OFFICIALS FHS VS CLEAR

FALLS

12/16/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS

DICKINSON/LA PORTE

12/16/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS

DICKINSON/LA PORTE

12/16/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS

DICKINSON/LA PORTE

01/03/17 BASKETBALL 65.00
OFFICIALS FHS VS CLEAR

FALLS

01/03/17 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIALS FHS VS CLEAR

FALLS

12/16/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS

DICKINSON/LA PORTE

12/16/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS

DICKINSON/LA PORTE

ESTIMATED BASKETBALL 300.00
SCRIMMAGE OFFICIALS

01/03/17 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIALS FHS VS CLEAR

32
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FALLS

GENERAL FUND 161353 01/18/2017 BELLE, DONTE 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/10/17 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
CREEK

GENERAL FUND 161354 01/18/2017 DAVIS, CLINTON 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/10/17 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
CREEK

GENERAL FUND 161356 01/18/2017 GHALAYINI, HANI 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/05/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL 135.00
FHS VS MEMORIAL/PEARLAND

GENERAL FUND 161357 01/18/2017 HADLEY, JIMMY 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 11/18/16 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS LAMAR
CONSOL IDATED

GENERAL FUND 161358 01/18/2017 HAMIDIAN, KAZEM 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/06/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL 75.00
FHS VS DOBIE

GENERAL FUND 161359 01/18/2017 HORTON, JAMES 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/06/17 BASKETBALL 135.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
BROOK

GENERAL FUND 161360 01/18/2017 HUDSON, KENNETH 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/06/17 BASKETBALL 135.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
BROOK

GENERAL FUND 161361 01/18/2017 KASTNER, RICK 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/10/17 BASKETBALL 85.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
CREEK

GENERAL FUND 161362 01/18/2017 KEYS, JULIUS 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 12/15/16 BASKETBALL 115.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS LA PORTE

GENERAL FUND 161363 01/18/2017 MABERRY, JOSEPH 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/04/17 WRESTLING 285.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS BRYAN
HS/RUDDER HS

GENERAL FUND 161367 01/18/2017 RICHARDS, MARK 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/04/17 WRESTLING 105.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS BRYAN
HS/RUDDER HS

GENERAL FUND 161368 01/18/2017 SAUNDERS, DANIEL 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/06/17 BASKETBALL 135.00
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
BROOK

GENERAL FUND 161370 01/18/2017 VALDEZ, CARLOS JR 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/05/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL 135.00
FHS VS MEMORIAL/PEARLAND

GENERAL FUND 161370 01/18/2017 VALDEZ, CARLOS JR 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/06/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL 75.00
FHS VS DOBIE

GENERAL FUND 161374 01/18/2017 WILSON, JERROL 199 E 36 6298 00 001 91 821 01/10/17 BASKETBALL 85.00

199



3frdtlOl.p

05.16.10.00.02-010083

FUND DESCRIPTION

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE

Friendswood

1SD

Check Register (Dates: 01/01/17 - 01/31/17)

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION

1:17 PM 02/06/17
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161375

161494

161496

161498

161499

161501

161502

161503

161504

161506

161507

161509

161510

161511

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

WILSON, WALTER 111

ALEXANDER, BENJAMIN

CANNON, ALAN

GHALAYINI, NEHMAT

GHALAYINI, OUSSAMA

HASKINS, JOHN

HOBBS, FREDDY

JEMERSON, TERICA

JUE, GLENN

MOORE, MICHAEL

NASER, SAYED

NICHOLS, TIMMOTHY

PARTIN, KEVIN

RANDOLPH, KEITH

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
CREEK

01/10/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
CREEK

01/13/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
LAKE

01/13/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
LAKE

01/13/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL
FHS VS FULSHEAR/LA
PORTE

01/13/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL
FHS VS FULSHEAR/LA
PORTE

01712717 SWIM OFFICIAL
FHS VS CLEAR LAKE
01/17/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
SPRINGS

01/17/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
SPRINGS

01712717 SWIM OFFICIAL
FHS VS CLEAR LAKE
11/21/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS
GALVESTON

01/17/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL
FHS VS LANGHAM CREEK
01/13/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
LAKE

01/13/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
LAKE

01/13/17 BASKETBALL

85.00

85.00

115.00

135.00

135.00

40.00

135.00

135.00

40.00

85.00

135.00

115.00

115.00

85.00
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1:17 PM
PAGE:

AMOUNT

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161512

161513

161517

161518

161130

161132

161135

161136

161243

161247

161251

161256

161353

161354

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

SERRANO, JAIME

SIMPSON, ELDRIDGE

YASIN, SAMY

YOUNES, RAMADAN

COKER, STEVEN

FRANKLIN, ALEX

MALREAUX, HAROLD

MC KINNEY, MICAH

HALL, CARY

JOHNSON, LANCE

LYNCH, MARQUES

WILLIAMS, WENDELL

BELLE, DONTE

DAVIS, CLINTON

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 001

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
LAKE

01/18/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL
FHS VS RIDGE POINT
01/17/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FHS VS CLEAR
SPRINGS

01/18/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL
FHS VS RIDGE POINT
01/18/17 SOCCER OFFICIAL
FHS VS RIDGE POINT
12/08/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (7A&B GIRLS)
FJH VS BAYSIDE INT
12/14/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (8 A&B BOYS)
FJH VS CREEKSIDE
12/08/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (7A&B GIRLS)
FJH VS BAYSIDE INT
12/14/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (8 A&B BOYS)
FJH VS CREEKSIDE
12/15/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FJH (8TH GIRLS
A&B) VS CREEKSIDE INT
01/04/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FJH (8TH BOYS
A&B) VS VICTORY LAKES
01/04/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FJH (8TH BOYS
A&B) VS VICTORY LAKES
12/15/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL FJH (8TH GIRLS
A&B) VS CREEKSIDE INT
01/05/17 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (8TH GIRLS) FJH
VS VICTORY LAKES
01/05/17 BASKETBALL

155.00

115.00

155.00

155.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

105.00

02706717
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161355

161359

161362

161364

161365

161366

161369

161372

161373

161374

161497

161497

161500

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

EDWARDS, DENNIS

HORTON, JAMES

KEYS, JULIUS

MC KISSICK, JACKSON

MC KINNEY, MICAH

NICHOLS, TIMMOTHY

SIMPSON, ELDRIDGE

WHITAKER, KENDRICK JR

WILLIAMS, CHARLES

WILSON, JERROL

DAVIS, CLINTON

DAVIS, CLINTON

GREEN, JOSHUA

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

199 E 36 6298 00 041

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

821

OFFICIAL (8TH GIRLS) FJH

VS VICTORY LAKES
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/09/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/09/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/09/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/09/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
12/10/16 BASKETBALL
OFFICIAL (GIRLS)
MID-SEASON TOURN
01/12/17 BASKETBALL

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

150.00

105.00

02706717
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OFFICIAL (7TH GIRLS) FJH
VS BROOKSIDE
GENERAL FUND 161508 01/25/2017 NICHOLS, LIONEL 199 E 36 6298 00 041 0 91 821 01/11/17  BASKETBALL 105.00
OFFICIAL (7TH A&B BOYS)
FJH VS BROOKSIDE
GENERAL FUND 161514 01/25/2017 SMITH, JAMES 199 E 36 6298 00 041 0 91 821 01/11/17  BASKETBALL 105.00
OFFICIAL (7TH A&B BOYS)
FJH VS BROOKSIDE
GENERAL FUND 161516 01/25/2017 WHITAKER, KENDRICK JR 199 E 36 6298 00 041 0 91 821 01/12/17  BASKETBALL 105.00
OFFICIAL (7TH GIRLS) FJH
VS BROOKSIDE
GENERAL FUND 161089 01/05/2017 CLEAR CREEK ISD ATHLETICS 199 E 36 6298 GR 001 0 91 821 PLAYOFF FOOTBALL GAME 2,057.74
FRIENDSWOOD VS LA PORTE
FHS- AR
GENERAL FUND 161313 01/12/2017 NRG PARK - SMG 199 E 36 6298 GR 001 0 91 821 PLAYOFF GAME FHS VS 20,199.78
CINCO NOVEMBER 26, 2016
GENERAL FUND 161634 01/26/2017 UNIVERSITY INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE 199 E 36 6298 GR 001 0 91 821 UIL 16% Gate Fee from 2,465.92
George Ranch VS
Friendswood Football
Game 11-11-16 FHS - AR
GENERAL FUND 161147 01/05/2017 BINSWANGER GLASS COMPANY 199 E 36 6299 00 001 0 91 821 Mirrors for Locker room 320.00
GENERAL FUND 161394 01/18/2017 CDW GOVERNMENT 199 E 36 6299 00 001 0 91 821 PROJECTOR INSTALLATION 403.34
IN OFFICE
GENERAL FUND 161147 01/05/2017 BINSWANGER GLASS COMPANY 199 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 821 Mirrors for Locker room 371.37
GENERAL FUND 161333 01/12/2017 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 199 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 821 PEPPERMINT PUFFS BAG 6.05
CANDY
GENERAL FUND 161700413 01/19/2017 NEMITZ, JANET 199 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 801 Reimbursement for 131.48
supplies needed for
District Rodeo Art
display set-up and
competition.
GENERAL FUND 161700429 01/26/2017 NEMITZ, JANET 199 E 36 6399 00 001 0O 99 801 Burlap needed for 96.01
District Rodeo Art
competition/Open House
supplies
GENERAL FUND 161299 01/12/2017 KABLAM PROMOTIONS 199 E 36 6399 10 001 0 99 801 TEAM UNIFORM SHIRTS AND 169.87
JACKETS
GENERAL FUND 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6399 51 041 0 91 821 FJH BASKETBALL EQUIPMENT 857.00

199

AND COACH®S POLO"S.
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GENERAL FUND 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6399 52 041 0 91 821 FJH GIRLS BASKETBALL 193.00
EQUIPMENT - COACHS POLOS
GENERAL FUND 161700387 01/12/2017 BSN SPORTS, LLC 199 E 36 6399 53 041 0 91 821 FJH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY 397.50
STUDENT SHOES AND
COACH"S JACKETS
GENERAL FUND 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6399 55 041 0 91 821 FJH FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT. 1,481.25
GENERAL FUND 161410 01/18/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6399 63 041 0 91 821 FJH BOYS TRACK EQUIPMENT 780.00
GENERAL FUND 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6399 66 041 0 91 821 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 587.80
EQUIPMENT - COACH"S
POLO"S
GENERAL FUND 161293 01/12/2017 HEXCO, INC 199 E 36 6399 69 001 0 99 801 UIL Practice Packets 141.10
GENERAL FUND 161609 01/25/2017 UNIVERSITY INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE 199 E 36 6399 69 041 0 99 841 UIL ACADEMIC STUDY 57.00
MATERIALS
GENERAL FUND 161438 01/18/2017 RBC MUSIC CO, INC 199 E 36 6399 70 001 0 99 822 Purchase music for band 145.59
GENERAL FUND 161438 01/18/2017 RBC MUSIC CO, INC 199 E 36 6399 70 001 0 99 822 Purchase music for band 22.48
GENERAL FUND 161438 01/18/2017 RBC MUSIC CO, INC 199 E 36 6399 70 001 0 99 822 Purchase music for band 54.67
GENERAL FUND 161438 01/18/2017 RBC MUSIC CO, INC 199 E 36 6399 70 001 0 99 822 Purchase music for band 12.60
GENERAL FUND 161584 01/25/2017 RBC MUSIC CO, INC 199 E 36 6399 70 001 0 99 822 Purchase music for band 69.04
GENERAL FUND 161309 01/12/2017 MERLIN PATTERSON 199 E 36 6399 70 041 0 99 822 Order one Copy of 188.00
Valdres plus additional
score
GENERAL FUND 161323 01/12/2017 RBC MUSIC CO, INC 199 E 36 6399 70 041 0 99 822 Purchase band music 95.62
GENERAL FUND 161438 01/18/2017 RBC MUSIC CO, INC 199 E 36 6399 70 041 0 99 822 Purchase band music 69.09
GENERAL FUND 161194 01/05/2017 SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS INC 199 E 36 6399 71 001 0 99 801 Microsoft Office 42.00
Standard all languages
volume license
GENERAL FUND 161307 01/12/2017 LESLIE"S POOL SUPPLIES 199 E 36 6399 NA 901 0 99 830 Open PO for Pool 22.32
Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161321 01/12/2017 PROGRESSIVE COMMERCIAL AQUATICS INC 199 E 36 6399 NA 901 0 99 830 Open PO for Natatorium 1,979.00
Pool Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161566 01/25/2017 LESLIE"S POOL SUPPLIES 199 E 36 6399 NA 901 0 99 830 Open PO for Pool 25.46
Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161624 01/26/2017 HILTON PALACIO DEL RI1O 199 E 36 6411 70 041 0 99 822 Hotel for TMEA 588.09
Convention, Feb. 8-11,
2017, San Antonio, TX
for Thomas Landfried and
Jason Abbott JH
GENERAL FUND 161633 01/26/2017 STAYBRIDGE SUITES 199 E 36 6411 70 041 0 99 822 Hotel for TMEA 428.61

199

Convention, Feb. 8-11,
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2017, San Antonio, TX
for Sarah Bennett JH

GENERAL FUND 161327 01/12/2017 SAN JACINTO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 199 E 36 6412 00 001 22 826 Robotics Registration 300.00

GENERAL FUND 160899 01/23/2017 CLEAR CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 Girls Varsity Track -60.00
Meet- 3-10-17 FHS - AR

GENERAL FUND 160901 01/23/2017 CLEAR FALLS HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 Girls Varsity Track -50.00
Meet- 2-24-17 FHS - AR

GENERAL FUND 161078 01/05/2017 ALVIN HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETICS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 28, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161079 01/05/2017 ALVIN 1SD ATHLETICS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 23, 100.00
2017 FOR JV MARCH 21,
2017 FOR VARSITY

GENERAL FUND 161083 01/05/2017 CLEAR BROOK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 22, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161084 01/05/2017 CLEAR BROOK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 22, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161084 01/19/2017 CLEAR BROOK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 22, -50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161085 01/05/2017 CLEAR BROOK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 24-25, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161086 01/05/2017 CLEAR BROOK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TRACK ENTRY FEB 10, 2017 100.00
BOYS/GIRLS

GENERAL FUND 161087 01/05/2017 CLEAR CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TRACK ENTRY MARCH 10, 60.00
2017 GIRLS

GENERAL FUND 161088 01/05/2017 CLEAR CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TRACK ENTRY MARCH 10, 60.00
2017 BOYS

GENERAL FUND 161090 01/05/2017 CLEAR FALLS HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TRACK ENTRY FEB 24, 2017 100.00
BOYS/GIRLS

GENERAL FUND 161091 01/05/2017 CLEAR SPRINGS HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 10, 40.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161092 01/05/2017 CLEMENTS HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 28, 40.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161093 01/05/2017 CSHS BOYS CC/TRACK ACTIVITY FUND 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TRACK ENTRY MARCH 24, 50.00
2017 BOYS

GENERAL FUND 161094 01/05/2017 CSHS GIRLS CC/TRK ACT FND 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TRACK ENTRY MARCH 24, 50.00
2017 GIRLS

GENERAL FUND 161095 01/05/2017 DEER PARK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 7, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161096 01/05/2017 DEER PARK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 17-18, 50.00

199
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2017

GENERAL FUND 161097 01/05/2017 DEER PARK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 21, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161098 01/05/2017 FORT BEND 1SD 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 14, 40.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161099 01/05/2017 FORT BEND 1SD 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY JAN 20-21, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161100 01/05/2017 GCCISD ATHLETICS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 28, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161101 01/05/2017 GOOSE CREEK CISD ATHLETIC DEPT 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY JAN 20, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161104 01/05/2017 HUMBLE 1SD 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY JAN 27-28, 100.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161106 01/05/2017 J. FRANK DOBIE HS TENNIS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 50.00
31-APRIL 1, 2017

GENERAL FUND 161108 01/05/2017 KINGWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 1, 2017 50.00

GENERAL FUND 161110 01/05/2017 LA PORTE HIGH SCHOOL TENNIS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 3, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161119 01/05/2017 PASADENA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY JAN 31, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161120 01/05/2017 PI1SD ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY FEB 7, 2017 50.00

GENERAL FUND 161122 01/05/2017 SPRING BRANCH 1SD 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 TENNIS ENTRY MARCH 3-4, 50.00
2017

GENERAL FUND 161141 01/05/2017 ANGLETON HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 150.00

GENERAL FUND 161148 01/05/2017 BISD ATHLETICS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 100.00

GENERAL FUND 161154 01/05/2017 BRYAN HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 SOFTBALL TOURNEY 200.00

GENERAL FUND 161160 01/05/2017 CLEAR BROOK HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 200.00

GENERAL FUND 161162 01/05/2017 CROSBY HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 200.00

GENERAL FUND 161182 01/05/2017 PASADENA 1SD 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 150.00

GENERAL FUND 161183 01/05/2017 PEARLAND BASEBALL ACTIVITY FUND 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 200.00

GENERAL FUND 161288 01/12/2017 GCCISD ATHLETICS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 150.00

GENERAL FUND 161318 01/12/2017 PEARLAND BASEBALL ACTIVITY FUND 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 BASEBALL TOURNEY 150.00

GENERAL FUND 161342 01/12/2017 TOP NOTCH TENNIS 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 FEB 10-11, 2017 TENNIS 250.00
TOURNEY

GENERAL FUND 161397 01/18/2017 CITY OF PASADENA 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 SOFTBALL TOURNEY 3/2 - 150.00
3/4

GENERAL FUND 161432 01/18/2017 PEARLAND HIGH SCHOOL 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 FEB 17, 2017 BOYS GIRLS 150.00
TRACK MEETS

GENERAL FUND 161442 01/18/2017 SANTA FE ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 199 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 821 MARCH 3, 2017 BOYS GIRLS 220.00

199
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161474

161398

161411

161700435

161345

161573

161231

161231

161234

161234

161621

161623

161623

01/19/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/26/2017

01/12/2017

01/25/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

CLEAR SPRINGS GIRLS CC/TRACK ACTIVITY FU

CLEAR CREEK HIGH SCHOOL

GULF COAST CREATIVE PROBLEM SOLVING ORG

TYER, MICHAEL

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN - UIL

MUSIC FOR ALL, INC

OMNI HOTEL SAN ANTONIO

OMNI HOTEL SAN ANTONIO

SIMONS, DORIS

SIMONS, DORIS

DICK, GREGORY

FMBC

FMBC

199 E 36 6412 00 001

199 E 36 6412 00 001

199 E 36 6412 00 999

199 E 36 6412 13 001

199 E 36 6412 70 001

199 E 36 6412 70 001

199 E 36 6412 ST 001

199 E 36 6412 ST 001

199 E 36 6412 ST 001

199 E 36 6412 ST 001

199 E 36 6412 ST 001

199 E 36 6412 ST 001

199 E 36 6412 ST 001

91

99

21

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

821

801

823

801

822

822

830

830

830

830

830

830

830

TRACK MEET

March 23rd GIRLS track
meet.

Debate tournament entry
and judging fees; open
PO

3/4/17 Destination
Imagination Tournament
registration March 4,
2017 Seven Lakes High
School

TMEA Convention Fee
Reimbursement HS JH
STATE MARCHING FEE, BUS
PERMIT & EQUIPMENT TRUCK
PERMIT

CONFIRMATION #
LBN7GF7732P 10/7/17 &
11/4/17 Entry fees for
marching contests
LODGING FOR ACADEMIC
DECATHLON STATE
COMPETITION HS KK
LODGING FOR ACADEMIC
DECATHLON STATE
COMPETITION HS KK

MEAL MONEY FOR ACADEMIC
DECATHLON STATE
COMPETITION - HS KK
MEAL MONEY FOR ACADEMIC
DECATHLON STATE
COMPETITION - HS KK
Meal per diem for 2
All-State Band students
and 1 chaperone

UIL State Cheer
Competition, Fort Worth,
1/10/17-1/11/17 HS JH
UIL State Cheer

40.

1,000.

200.

60.

750.

2,025.

2,727.

4,545,

618.

1,512.

300.

4,888.

2,683.

00

00

00

00

00

00

18

30

00

00

00

00

00

41
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Competition, Fort Worth,
1/10/17-1/11/17 HS JH
GENERAL FUND 161630 01/26/2017 OVERSTREET-GOODE, JANWIN 199 E 36 6412 ST 001 0 99 830 TMEA AllStar Choir, San 714.00
Antonio, 2/8-2/11/17 HS
JH
GENERAL FUND 161636 01/26/2017 WESTIN HOTELS & RESORTS 199 E 36 6412 ST 001 0 99 830 Hotel for All-State Band 2,815.27
& Choir Students and
chaperones for the TMEA
Convention, Feb. 8-12,
San Antonio, TX HS GD
GENERAL FUND 161700435 01/26/2017 TYER, MICHAEL 199 E 36 6495 13 001 0 99 801 TMEA Membership 50.00
reimbursement HS JH
GENERAL FUND 161291 01/12/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 821 FJH- GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY 55.00
COACH"S SHIRT. (B.
FAUSETT)
GENERAL FUND 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 821 FJH GIRLS BASKETBALL 188.00
EQUIPMENT - COACHS POLOS
GENERAL FUND 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 821 GIRLS VOLLEYBALL 180.00
EQUIPMENT - COACH"S
POLO"S
GENERAL FUND 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 199 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 821 FJH BASKETBALL EQUIPMENT 180.00
AND COACH"S POLO"S.
GENERAL FUND 161700387 01/12/2017 BSN SPORTS, LLC 199 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 821 FJH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY 85.00
STUDENT SHOES AND
COACH"S JACKETS
GENERAL FUND 161326 01/12/2017 ROGERS,MORRIS & GROVER LLP 199 E 41 6211 00 702 0 99 806 Open PO - Legal Fees - 4,570.50
November
GENERAL FUND 161210 01/05/2017 WHITLEY PENN, LLP 199 E 41 6212 00 750 0 99 810 Audit Services for 6,000.00
8-31-16 year-end.
GENERAL FUND 161176 01/05/2017 MAGNA SYSTEMS, INC 199 E 41 6213 00 703 0 99 808 2016-2017 MONTHLY RENTAL 1,460.00
FOR COMPUTER AND TAX
COLLECTION SOFTWARE -
JANUARY 2017
GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 41 6269 00 703 0 99 808 BILLABLE PRINT OVERAGES -0.68
10/23/16 - 11/22/16
GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 41 6269 00 703 0 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 11.70

199

FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)
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GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 41 6269 00 703 0 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 129.66
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17
GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 41 6269 00 703 0 99 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 129.66
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 46.80
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16 (COPI1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)
GENERAL FUND 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 810 Blanket PO to cover -15.07
copier overage charges
monthly 10/23/16 -
11/22/16
GENERAL FUND 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 810 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 137.48
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17
GENERAL FUND 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 810 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 137.48
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS
GENERAL FUND 161452 01/18/2017 TASB 199 E 41 6299 00 702 0 99 806 Legal Assistance Fund 500.00
2017 - SCHOOL BOARD
GENERAL FUND 161149 01/05/2017 BLUE SMOKE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 199 E 41 6299 00 720 0 99 809 Contracted Website 750.00
Development and Hosting
1/04/17-2/03/17
GENERAL FUND 161391 01/18/2017 BLUE SMOKE BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 199 E 41 6299 00 720 0 99 809 Contracted Website 750.00
Development and Hosting
GENERAL FUND 160982 01/11/2017 CLARK, JERRY LPC MA 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 807 Employee Assistance -3,705.00
Program Contract
(SEPTEMBERr, OCTOBER,
NOVEMBER 2016)
GENERAL FUND 161276 01/12/2017 CLARK, JERRY LPC MA 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 807 Employee Assistance 3,705.00
Program Contract
(SEPTEMBERr, OCTOBER,
NOVEMBER 2016)
GENERAL FUND 161339 01/12/2017 TEXAS DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 807 Open PO for DPS Crime 90.00
Records
GENERAL FUND 161341 01/12/2017 THE PUBLIC GROUP, LLC. 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 810 District Contract 100.00
Database for contracts -
paid monthly - DECEMBER
2016
GENERAL FUND 161347 01/12/2017 UTMB HEALTH 199 E 41 6299 UT 999 0 99 830 NOVEMBER 2016 - Monthly 8,800.00

199

invoices for Mustang
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Clinic patients
GENERAL FUND 161459 01/18/2017 UTMB HEALTH 199 E 41 6299 UT 999 0 99 830 Open PO - Monthly 7,000.00
invoices for Mustang
Clinic patients
GENERAL FUND 161454 01/18/2017 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 199 E 41 6329 00 701 0 99 806 Subscriptions - Thomson 456.00
Reuters
GENERAL FUND 161161 01/05/2017 COPY DR 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 806 Miscellaneous printing 3.48
for Superintendent
GENERAL FUND 161161 01/05/2017 COPY DR 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 806 Miscellaneous printing 86.66
for Superintendent
GENERAL FUND 161597 01/25/2017 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 806 STAPLES - Open Po - 3.07
Office supplies
GENERAL FUND 161597 01/25/2017 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 806 STAPLES - Open Po - 67.53
Office supplies
GENERAL FUND 161597 01/25/2017 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 806 STAPLES - Open Po - 28.06
Office supplies
GENERAL FUND 161597 01/25/2017 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 806 STAPLES - Open Po - 58.31
Office supplies
GENERAL FUND 161619 01/26/2017 HOME DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 702 0 99 806 Home Depot - Open PO for 99.82
Museum Supplies
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 807 OFFICE DEPOT SUPPLIES 12.14
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 807 OFFICE DEPOT SUPPLIES -32.38
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 807 OFFICE DEPOT SUPPLIES 54.87
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 807 OFFICE DEPOT SUPPLIES 54.62
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 807 OFFICE DEPOT SUPPLIES 50.70
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 807 OFFICE DEPOT SUPPLIES 167.46
GENERAL FUND 161314 01/12/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 MISCELLANEOUS OFFICE 40.11
SUPPLIES
GENERAL FUND 161431 01/18/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 MISCELLANEOUS OFFICE 6.07
SUPPLIES
GENERAL FUND 161450 01/18/2017 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 OFFICE SUPPLIES for 73.98
ADMIN
GENERAL FUND 161542 01/25/2017 FORECAST5 ANALYTICS 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 PO # 7501600088 - 6,000.00
Forecast5 Service:
4001001 Service
Description: 5Sight
License Agreement (3
Users)
GENERAL FUND 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 MISCELLANEOUS OFFICE 237.99

199
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SUPPLIES
GENERAL FUND 161592 01/25/2017 SCHOOL TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATES 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 Technical Support 827.12
Program Renewal -
IDimage License -
February 1, 2017 to
January 31, 2018
GENERAL FUND 161617 01/26/2017 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 INTEREST/LATE FEES 119.21
GENERAL FUND 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 ACADEMIC PLANNER 5.99
GENERAL FUND 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 ACADEMIC PLANNER -5.99
GENERAL FUND 161700421 01/25/2017 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 810 ACADEMIC PLANNER 5.99
GENERAL FUND 161185 01/05/2017 PRIME SYSTEMS 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 830 Dual Desk Mount Arm 216.00
Swivel Tilt for Leah
Tunnell and Susan Pulido
GENERAL FUND 160931 01/11/2017 DOUBLETREE HOTEL 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 806 Hotel for TASA Crucial -480.70
Coversations Jan 10-12
ADMIN/TL
GENERAL FUND 161102 01/05/2017 HANKS, MARY 199 E 41 6411 00 701 O 99 806 School Transformation 217.30
Network - Travel
Reimbursement
GENERAL FUND 161102 01/05/2017 HANKS, MARY 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 806 School Transformation 46.00
Network - Travel
Reimbursement
GENERAL FUND 161483 01/19/2017 JW MARRIOTT 199 E 41 6411 00 701 O 99 806 Hotel for TASA Midwinter 739.83
Conference for Trish.
January 29-Feb 1
GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 CAROL BLAIN - TASBO 0.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017
GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 LINDA BEATY - TASBO 0.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017
GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 EL1ZABETH 0.00
GUERRERO-MILLER - TASBO
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017
GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 CONNIE MORGENROTH - 0.00

199
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TASBO Conference Austin,
TX February 27 - March
3, 2017

GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 STEPHANIE DECKER - TASBO 0.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 LEAH TUNNELL - TASBO 880.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 SUSAN PULIDO - TASBO 310.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

GENERAL FUND 161381 01/18/2017 AMERICAN EXPRESS 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 807 Westin Hotel Austin City 21.62
/ Local Tax

GENERAL FUND 161112 01/05/2017 MARRIOTT HOTEL 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 810 Reservation for Connie 281.22
Morgenroth and Amber
Petree. (Check in -
January 18, 2017 Check
out - January 20, 2017)
Confirmation# 95712172
TASBO Budget Academy

GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0O 99 810 TARA LANGSTON - TASBO 650.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 810 CAROL BLAIN - TASBO 650.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 810 LINDA BEATY - TASBO 370.00
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

GENERAL FUND 161203 01/05/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 810 EL1ZABETH 370.00

199

GUERRERO-MILLER - TASBO

Conference Austin, TX
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161203 01/05/2017

161203 01/05/2017

161203 01/05/2017

161203 01/05/2017

161203 01/05/2017

161229 01/12/2017

161611 01/25/2017

161700428 01/26/2017 MORGENROTH, CONNIE

TASBO

TASBO

TASBO

TASBO

TASBO

MARRIOTT HOTEL

199 E 41 6411 00 750

199 E 41 6411 00 750

199 E 41 6411 00 750

199 E 41 6411 00 750

199 E 41 6411 00 750

199 E 41 6411 00 750

WALSH, GALLEGOS, TREVINO, RUSSO &KYLE P. 199 E 41 6411 00 750

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

810

810

810

810

810

810

810

199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 810

February 27 - March 3,
2017

CONNIE MORGENROTH -
TASBO Conference Austin,
TX February 27 - March
3, 2017

STEPHANIE DECKER - TASBO
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

LEAH TUNNELL - TASBO
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

SUSAN PULIDO - TASBO
Conference Austin, TX
February 27 - March 3,
2017

2017 Budget Academy -
TASBO - Austin, TX
January 19-20, 2017
Attendee: Amber Petree
Reservation for Thad
Roher (Check in January
28, 2017 Check out
February 1, 2017) TASA
MidWinter Conference
Human Resources
Symposium -
Documentation Makes The
Difference - February 7,
2017 @ Region IV 9:00am
to 1:00 pm - Attendee:
Thad Roher (Guest:
B_Clifford)

Travel reimbursement for
meals and mileage.
Travel to TASBO budget
academy in Austin TX

370.00

370.00

295.00

735.75

150.00

250.00

02706717
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GENERAL FUND 161429 01/18/2017 NSBA 199 E 41 6419 00 702 0 99 806 (7) NSBA Conference 5,180.00
Registrations Conference
is in Denver, CO March
25-27

GENERAL FUND 161472 01/19/2017 AT&T CONFERENCE CENTER 199 E 41 6419 00 702 0 99 806 UT LAW conference Feb 564 .82
22- Feb 24

GENERAL FUND 161477 01/19/2017 HOBRATSCHK, RALPH 199 E 41 6419 00 702 0 99 806 Airfare for UT Law 185.97
Conference 2/22-2/24

GENERAL FUND 161543 01/25/2017 FRIENDS OF TEXAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 806 Network Membership for 300.00
Superintendent 16/17
School Year

GENERAL FUND 161336 01/12/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6495 00 750 0 99 807 Leah Tunnell Renewal 150.00
TASBO Membership Dues

GENERAL FUND 161325 01/12/2017 REGION 5 ESC 199 E 41 6495 00 750 0 99 810 1ST HALF 2016-17 SE TX 300.00
COOP MEMBERSHIP FEE

GENERAL FUND 161453 01/18/2017 TASBO 199 E 41 6495 00 750 0 99 810 TASBO membership - Amber 130.00
Petree Member ID # 28911

GENERAL FUND 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 806 158 PR 32.31

GENERAL FUND 161284 01/12/2017 FRIENDSWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 806 Open PO - Superintendent 42.00
Membership

GENERAL FUND 161381 01/18/2017 AMERICAN EXPRESS 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 806 Open PO - Miscellaneous 137.40
meeting lunches and
employee recognition -
Superintendent

GENERAL FUND 161447 01/18/2017 SHIPLEY DONUTS 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 806 Open PO - breakfast for 51.88
morning meetings

GENERAL FUND 161545 01/25/2017 FRIENDSWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 806 GALA - TRISH HANKS 47 .60

GENERAL FUND 161700386 01/12/2017 AYRHART, JOYCE 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 806 REIMBURSEMENT - 1KEA 29.97
STOOLS

GENERAL FUND 161700386 01/12/2017 AYRHART, JOYCE 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 806 8" WHITE CAKE 22.98

GENERAL FUND 161381 01/18/2017 AMERICAN EXPRESS 199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 806 Open PO - Board Lunches 330.00
and Dinners/FEF
Strategic Planning

GENERAL FUND 161165 01/05/2017 ENGRAPHICS 199 E 41 6499 00 720 0 99 809 Open PO - Miscellaneous 510.65
plaques/engraving for
FISD

GENERAL FUND 161268 01/12/2017 BEA"S EMBROIDERY 199 E 41 6499 00 720 0 99 809 Open PO for 227.00

199

embroidering/Misc items
for FISD/Supt
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161700366

161700393

161585

161156

161198

161378

161400

161400

161412

161412

01/05/2017

0171272017

01/25/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

OWEN, DAYNA

OWEN, DAYNA

REPORTER NEWS

CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA

SPECTRUM CORP

ADMIRAL GLASS & MIRROR

CUMMINS SOUTHERN PLAINS, INC

CUMMINS SOUTHERN PLAINS, INC

GULF COAST BOILER SERVICES

GULF COAST BOILER SERVICES

199 E 41

199 E 41

199 E 41

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

6499

6499

6499

6249

6249

6249

6249

6249

6249

6249

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

720

720

750

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

809

809

810

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

REIMBURSEMENT - BEA*"S
EMBROIDERY BLANKETS -
INV 293623

REIMBURSEMENT - DOLLAR
STORE 01/05/17

Open PO for Reporter
News - newspaper ads
Canon Solutions of
America for Supply
Inclusive Service
Program, including
overage charges, for
Image Runner 2270
09/01/16 - 08/16/17
Equipment and service
calls, including labor,
parts and related
supplies, for repairs to
scoreboards

Glass and door
replacement services,
including labor and
parts, for the district
Generator inspections
(annual and semi-annual)
and service calls,
including parts and
labor

Generator inspections
(annual and semi-annual)
and service calls,
including parts and
labor

Service calls, including
parts, labor and related
supplies for repairs to
HVAC equipment for the
district.

Service calls, including

70.00

10.00

60.00

613.68

150.68

205.80

563.00

402.00

953.18

562.50

02706717
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PAGE:

AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161413

161448

161469

161534

161534

161535

161535

161540

01/18/2017

0171872017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

HOME ELEVATOR OF TEXAS

SIMPLEXGRINNELL

TEXAS LAUNDRY SERVICE CO

CHARLIE®"S PLUMBING CO

CHARLIE®"S PLUMBING CO

CRESCENT ELECTRIC

CRESCENT ELECTRIC

FIRETRON, INC

199 E 51 6249 00 902

199 E 51 6249 00 902

199 E 51 6249 00 902

199 E 51 6249 00 902

199 E 51 6249 00 902

199 E 51 6249 00 902

199 E 51 6249 00 902

199 E 51 6249 00 902

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

parts, labor and related
supplies for repairs to
HVAC equipment for the
district.

Service calls, including
labor, parts and related
supplies for the dumb
waiter between the HS
Science Labs.

Monitoring services for
fire alarm systems,
inspections and service
calls, including parts
and labor, for the
district

Appliances and service
calls, including labor,
parts and related
supplies for repairs to
washers and dryers for
the district

Service calls, including
labor and parts, for
repairs for the district
Service calls, including
labor and parts, for
repairs for the district
Service calls, including
labor, parts and related
supplies for electrical
repairs for the district
Service calls, including
labor, parts and related
supplies for electrical
repairs for the district
Service calls, including
labor and parts, for
repairs to fire alarm
and sprinkler systems

588.40

1,212.78

178.00

405.00

192.00

173.30

2,574.51

320.00

02706717
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for the district

199 GENERAL FUND 161700361 01/05/2017 AUTOMATED LOGIC 199 E 51 6249 00 902 0 99 817 EMS System consisting of 1,875.00
HVAC Equipment, Air
Handlers and Unit
Ventilators, etc.

199 GENERAL FUND 161700363 01/05/2017 KRATOS PUBLIC SAFETY & SECURITY SOLUTION 199 E 51 6249 00 902 0 99 817 Sservice calls, 660.00
including labor, parts
and related supplies,
for repairs not covered
by warranty, for the
district.

199 GENERAL FUND 161550 01/25/2017 GUARDIAN REPAIR & PARTS 199 E 51 6249 CU 902 0 99 817 JANITORIAL EQUIPMENT 314.55
REPAIR AND PARTS FOR
REPAIR

199 GENERAL FUND 161077 01/04/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/27/16-11/26/16 ACCT 1,060.51
2004-07566-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161077 01/04/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/27/16-11/26/16 ACCT 95.86
2011-22718-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161077 01/04/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/27/16-11/26/16 ACCT 76.09
2011-22716-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161077 01/04/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/27/16-11/26/16 ACCT 497.15
2022-22988-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161077 01/04/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/27/16-11/26/16 ACCT 457 .38
2022-00158-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161077 01/04/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/27/16-11/26/16 ACCT 245.65
2022-22722-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161077 01/04/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/27/16-11/26/16 ACCT 563.19
2011-22720-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161211 01/05/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 09/30/16-11/30/16 ACCT 250.68
2011-06208-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 256.40
6062-31596-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 396.55
6062-31598-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 2,275.90
6062-32074-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 2,290.35
6061-30890-001

199 GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 1,200.40
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6062-02502-001

GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 565.50
6062-03360-001

GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 133.40
6065-28176-001

GENERAL FUND 161275 01/12/2017 CITY OF FRIENDSWOOD WATER DEPT 199 E 51 6259 95 902 0 99 817 10/10/16-12/09/16  ACCT 3,034.83
6062-03358-001

GENERAL FUND 161208 01/05/2017 TOTAL TECHNOLOGIES 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 - Shortel 819.48
phone system service for
the district

GENERAL FUND 161266 01/12/2017 AT & T 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 2016-2017 Blanket PO to 1.57
AT&T for phone service
for the district -
858170244 - LONG
DISTANCE

GENERAL FUND 161266 01/12/2017 AT & T 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 JAN 2017 ACCT 36.28
281-992-2513 330 3

GENERAL FUND 161349 01/12/2017 VERIZON WIRELESS 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 NOV 2016 ACCT# 452.91
522034624-00001

GENERAL FUND 161387 01/18/2017 AT & T 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 JAN 2017 - ACCT 281 482 40.82
6288 050 8

GENERAL FUND 161387 01/18/2017 AT & T 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 JAN 2017 - ACCT 281 482 30.42
6294 083 1

GENERAL FUND 161387 01/18/2017 AT & T 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 JAN 2017 - ACCT 281 482 30.42
6302 115 1

GENERAL FUND 161387 01/18/2017 AT & T 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 JAN 2017 - ACCT 713 A07 1,471.14
6013 329 5

GENERAL FUND 161490 01/19/2017 VERIZON WIRELESS 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT# 452.29
522034624-00001

GENERAL FUND 161606 01/25/2017 TOTAL TECHNOLOGIES 199 E 51 6259 96 902 0 99 817 JAN 2017 - Shortel 819.48
phone system service for
the district

GENERAL FUND 161334 01/12/2017 T-MOBILE 199 E 51 6259 96 904 0 99 819 11/15/16 - 12/14/16 - 327.88
TAKE HOME TABLETS ACCT
#948993725

GENERAL FUND 161349 01/12/2017 VERIZON WIRELESS 199 E 51 6259 96 904 0 99 819 12/24/2016 - 01/23/2017 151.96

199

ACCT# 822398793;

MOBILE

BROADBAND ACCESS (HOT
SPOTS - SUPERINTENDENT,
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TECHNOLOGY, CUSTODIAL
SUPERVISOR)
GENERAL FUND 161273 01/12/2017 CAVALLO 199 E 51 6259 97 902 0 99 830 DECEMBER 2016 - 81,173.28
Electricity
GENERAL FUND 161616 01/25/2017 CAVALLO 199 E 51 6259 97 902 0 99 830 JANUARY 2017 - 5,764.93
Electricity
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4679444-2 105.97
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4679433-5 86.94
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4478290-2 142.21
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4478261-3 34.64
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4477730-8 25.13
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4516052-0 119.04
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4478277-9 31.66
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4477734-0 66.14
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4478294-4 41.77
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4539889-8 124.99
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4622868-0 629.00
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#8804420-1 605.62
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#4622857-3 253.37
GENERAL FUND 161489 01/19/2017 CENTER POINT ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 98 902 0 99 817 DEC 2016 ACCT#8804418-5 300.64
GENERAL FUND 161451 01/18/2017 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC 199 E 51 6269 00 902 0 99 817 Leasing equipment and 175.00
other related items for
the district
GENERAL FUND 161451 01/18/2017 SUNBELT RENTALS, INC 199 E 51 6269 00 902 0 99 817 Leasing equipment and 256.37
other related items for
the district
GENERAL FUND 161138 01/05/2017 ACME ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE 199 E 51 6319 00 902 0 99 817 Locks and hardware for 284.74
the district
GENERAL FUND 161143 01/05/2017 BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 199 E 51 6319 00 902 0 99 817 HVAC parts and related 154.18
supplies for the
district
GENERAL FUND 161143 01/05/2017 BAKER DISTRIBUTING COMPANY 199 E 51 6319 00 902 0 99 817 HVAC parts and related 94.05
supplies for the
district
GENERAL FUND 161145 01/05/2017 BAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY 199 E 51 6319 00 902 0 99 817 Electrical parts and 161.25
related supplies for the
district
GENERAL FUND 161145 01/05/2017 BAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY 199 E 51 6319 00 902 0 99 817 Electrical parts and 11.34

199

related supplies for the
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161150

161158

161168

161170

161170

161170

161170

161170

161174

161177

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL

CES (ALVIN)

H & B AIR FILTER CO

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

LANSDOWNE-MOODY CO, INC

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

district

Equipment, tools, and
miscellaneous parts and
supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
C.E.S. for electrical
parts and related
supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
H & B Air Filters for
HVAC filters for the
district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

Parts and related
supplies for grounds
maintenance and repairs
to grounds equipment
Compressed nitrogen,

19.

33.

216.

308.

423.

669.

14.

38.

62.

77.

46

70

64

94

62

03

54

84

15

40

54
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AMOUNT

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161178

161193

161209

161376

161390

161392

161395

161395

161395

161396

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

MOORE SUPPLY COMPANY

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

VOSS LIGHTING

ACME ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE

BAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC

BLUE TARP FINANCIAL

CES (ALVIN)

CES (ALVIN)

CES (ALVIN)

CHAPMAN SMIDT HARDWARE

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

51

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

argon, and oxygen tanks
for HVAC systems for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Moore Supply for
plumbing parts and
related supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Sherwin Williams for
paint and related
supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Voss Lighting for lamps,
ballasts and other
related supplies for the
district

Locks and hardware for
the district

Electrical parts and
related supplies for the
district

Equipment, tools, and
miscellaneous parts and
supplies for the
district

Electrical parts and
related supplies for the
district

Electrical parts and
related supplies for the
district

Electrical parts and
related supplies for the
district

Lock sets and related
supplies for the
district

402.

Bl

26.

218.

16.

89.

43.

17.

320.

170.

89

70

96

42

11

97

37

98

00

52
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1:17 PM 02/06/17

PAGE:

AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161396

161403

161409

161415

161418

161418

161418

161418

161418

161418

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

CHAPMAN SMIDT HARDWARE

EWING/IRRIGATION,GOLF, INDUSTRIAL

GRAINGER

HUNTON DISTRIBUTION

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

JOHNSON

SUPPLY

SUPPLY

SUPPLY

SUPPLY

SUPPLY

SUPPLY

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

Lock sets and related
supplies for the
district

Grounds maintenance
supplies and irrigation
systems for the district
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Grainger for
miscellaneous hardware
and supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Hunton Distribution for
HVAC equipment, parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for

565.16

16.88

432.08

611.79

421.03

58.89

54.10

19.64

67.60

39.97

56
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1:17 PM 02/06/17
PAGE: 57

AMOUNT

199 GENERAL FUND 161418

199 GENERAL FUND 161422

199 GENERAL FUND 161426

199 GENERAL FUND 161426

199 GENERAL FUND 161433

199 GENERAL FUND 161436

199 GENERAL FUND 161436

199 GENERAL FUND 161439

199 GENERAL FUND 161445

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

JOHNSON SUPPLY

LANSDOWNE-MOODY CO, INC

MOWER SHOP

MOWER SHOP

PFS - PROFESSIONAL FLOORING SUPPLY

PRO-FAST FASTENERS

PRO-FAST FASTENERS

REPUBLIC BATTERY

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

199 E 51

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

6319

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

902

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

the district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies for
the district

Parts and related
supplies for grounds
maintenance and repairs
to grounds equipment for
the district

Parts and related
supplies for maintenance
and repair of grounds
equipment

Parts and related
supplies for maintenance
and repair of grounds
equipment

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Professional Flooring
Supply (PFS) for
flooring materials for
the district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Pro-Fast Fasteners for
screws, fasteners and
other related supplies
for the district
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Pro-Fast Fasteners for
screws, fasteners and
other related supplies
for the district
Automotive and
industrial batteries and
related supplies for the
district

Paint and related
supplies for the

650.10

126.59

32.35

139.90

204.22

231.35

487.80

49.51
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PAGE: 58

AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161519

161525

161525

161526

161539

161548

161548

161549

161552

161560

161560

161560

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

ACME ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE

BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY

BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY

BAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC

EWING/IRRIGATION,GOLF, INDUSTRIAL

GOES HEATING SYSTEMS

GOES HEATING SYSTEMS

GRAINGER

H & B AIR FILTER CO

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Acme Architectural
Hardware for locks and
hardware for the
district

Drywall & framing
materials, etc.

Drywall & framing
materials, etc.
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Bay Electric Supply,
Inc. for electrical
parts and related
supplies for the
district

Grounds maintenance
supplies and irrigation
systems for the district
HVAC equipment and
related parts and
supplies for the
district

CREDIT MEMO FOR INV #
77803

Miscellaneous hardware
and supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
H & B Air Filters for
HVAC filters for the
district

HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies
HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies
HVAC Chiller Equipment

25.95

20.00

37.00

19.45

43.17

297.23

-112.10

56.38

1,696.90

52.31

131.62

261.48



3frdtlOl.p

05.16.10.00.02-010083

FUND DESCRIPTION

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

CHECK
NUMBER

CHECK
DATE

Friendswood

1SD

Check Register (Dates: 01/01/17 - 01/31/17)

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION

1:17 PM
PAGE:

02706717

AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161560

161560

161560

161569

161571

161579

161579

161594

161594

161594

161594

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

JOHNSON SUPPLY

MATHESON TRI-GAS INC

MULCH X-PRESS

PEARLAND LUMBER CO

PEARLAND LUMBER CO

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL,

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL,

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL,

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL,

INC.

INC.

INC.

INC.

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies
HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies
HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies
HVAC Chiller Equipment
and miscellaneous parts
and related supplies
compressed nitrogen,
argon, and oxygen tanks
for HVAC systems

Mulch, gravel, sand and
top soil for the
district

Building materials and
other related supplies
for the district
Building materials and
other related supplies
for the district
2016-2017 Blanket PO to

Service Wear Apparel for

Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to

Service Wear Apparel for

Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to

Service Wear Apparel for

Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to

180.

41.

30.

77.

7

277.

140.

42.

1,994.

212.

00

71

96

40

00

80

80

50

57

10

.00

59
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1:17 PM

PAGE:

AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161594

161594

161595

161607

161610

161613

161613

161619

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/26/2017

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL, INC.

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL, INC.

SHERWIN WILLIAMS

TRIPLE C ELECTRIC, LLC

VOSS LIGHTING

WINFIELD SOLUTIONS LLC

WINFIELD SOLUTIONS LLC

HOME DEPOT

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

199 E 51 6319 00 902

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

817

Service Wear Apparel for
Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Service Wear Apparel for
Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Service Wear Apparel for
Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Sherwin Williams for
paint and related
supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Triple C Electric for
electrical parts and
supplies for the
district

Lamps, ballasts and
other related supplies
for the district

IPM chemicals and
related supplies for the
district

IPM chemicals and
related supplies for the
district

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Home Depot for
miscellaneous equipment,
tools, hardware and
supplies for the
district

46.04

28.00

141.60

233.40

113.03

2,746.73

02706717

60
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

161008

161383

161439

161555

161556
161594

161594

161594

161599

161599
161599

161599

161619

01/11/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017
01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017
01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/26/2017

HIGH POINT SANITARY SOLUTIONS

ARAMARK CORPORATION

REPUBLIC BATTERY

HIGH POINT SANITARY SOLUTIONS

HILLYARD INC.
SERVICEWEAR APPAREL,

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL,

SERVICEWEAR APPAREL,

SUPPLYWORKS

SUPPLYWORKS
SUPPLYWORKS

SUPPLYWORKS

HOME DEPOT

INC.

INC.

INC.

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902
199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902
199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

199 E 51 6319 CU 902

99

99

99

99

99
99

99

99

99

99
99

99

99

817

817

817

817

817
817

817

817

817

817
817

817

817

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT

2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Aramark Corporation for
safety shoes for the
Custodial Dept. staff
Automotive and
industrial batteries and
related supplies for the
district

JANITORIAL SUPPLIES AND
EQUIPMENT

38x58 white trash bags
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Service Wear Apparel for
Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Service Wear Apparel for
Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Service Wear Apparel for
Maintenance Dept.
Uniform Shirts

Account #12345-41-0339
JANITORIAL AND ATHLETICS
LAUNDRY SUPPLIES

CREDIT MEMO

JANITORIAL AND ATHLETICS
LAUNDRY SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL AND ATHLETICS
LAUNDRY SUPPLIES
2016-2017 Blanket PO to
Home Depot for
miscellaneous equipment,
tools, hardware and

-1,129.46

2,159.64

2,126.96

10,600.85
169.20

26.71

1,415.82

219.13

-219.13
324.23

858.00

549.35
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Check Register (Dates: 01/01/17 - 01/31/17)

VENDOR NAME

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION

1:17 PM
PAGE:

02706717

AMOUNT

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199
199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199
199
199

199

GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND
FUND
FUND

FUND

161188

161164

161619
161577

161577

161577

161577

161577

161600

161700395

161304
161563
161388

161598

01/05/2017

01/05/2017

01/26/2017
01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017
01/25/2017
01/18/2017

01/25/2017

RUGGED PROTECTION

ENERGYCAP, INC

HOME DEPOT
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

TASBO

SANDERS, DAVID

KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES
KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES
ATLAS SIGN SERVICES INC

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC

199 E 51 6399 00 902 0 99 817

199 E 51 6399 00 905 0 99 830

199 E 51 6399 38 001
199 E 51 6399 CU 902

199 E 51 6399 CU 902

199 E 51 6399 CU 902

199 E 51 6399 CU 902

199 E 51 6399 CU 902

199 E 51 6411 00 902

199 E 51 6411 00 905

199 E 51 6499 00 902
199 E 51 6499 00 902
199 E 51 6639 00 901

199 E 51 6639 00 902

22
99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99
99
99

99

826
817

817

817

817

817

817

830

817
817
830

830

supplies for the
district

2016-2017 PO to Rugged
Protection for One
Chromebook Protective
Case (IPM Dell
Chromebook)

2016-2017 EnergyCAP
Professional Software
License and Maintenance
Agreement. Includes
authorized validation,
software technical
support, upgrades,
weather data import and
ENERGY STAR submittal
with hosting.

Ag Barn Fence Project
OFFICE AND CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES

OFFICE AND CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES

OFFICE AND CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES

OFFICE AND CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES

OFFICE AND CUSTODIAL
SUPPLIES

MARIVRUZ CASTELLANOS -
2017 Annual Conference
DECEMEBER - Open PO for
Monthly District

Facility Travel - Energy

(Sept 2016 to Aug 2017)
CARD#133-MAINT

133 MAINT

Replace Natatorium
Windscreen

Scissor Lift for

30.

2,093.

78.
28.

17.

319.

108.

31.

710.

65.

61.

7,892.

15,758.

00

00

66
71

19

76

18

98

00

45

91

.52

50

00

62
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199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199

199
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CHECK
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1:17 PM
PAGE:
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161599

161437

161458

161583

161608

161280

161131

161238

161242

161352

161371

161495

161505

01/25/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

0171272017

01/05/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/18/2017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

SUPPLYWORKS

PROTECTION ONE ALARM MONITORING INC

TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY

PROTECTION ONE ALARM MONITORING INC

TYCO INTEGRATED SECURITY

EPO SECURITY SOLUTIONS

DE LA CERDA, EDMONDO

BACON, DOUGLAS

DE LA CERDA, EDMONDO

BACON, DOUGLAS

WAGGONER, JUSTIN

BACON, DOUGLAS

LEWIS, JOSH

199 E 51 6639 CU 902

199 E 52 6249 00 902

199 E 52 6249 00 902

199 E 52 6249 00 902

199 E 52 6249 00 902

199 E 52 6249 38 001

199 E 52 6299 00 001

199 E 52 6299 00 001

199 E 52 6299 00 001

199 E 52 6299 00 001

199 E 52 6299 00 001

199 E 52 6299 00 001

199 E 52 6299 00 001

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

99

99

99

99

99

22

91

91

91

91

91

91

91

817

817

817

817

817

826

830

830

830

830

830

830

830

Maintenance Department -
Quote QUO-53245-W1Z8N3
2016-2017 PO to Supply
Works for two new
scrubber machines for
custodial use

DECEMBER 2016 ADMIN BLDG
- ACCT # 950747345
Security service
contract for 1/1/17 -
1/31/17,
annual service charge
02/01/17 - 02/2/17
Monitoring services at
the Admin. Bldg.
Security service
contract for 2/1/17 -
2/28/17,
annual service charge

including

including

Ag Barn Security
12/13/16  BASKETBALL
SECURITY FHS VS ALVIN
01/03/17 BASKETBALL
SECURITY FHS VS CLEAR
FALLS

12/16/16 BASKETBALL
SECURITY FHS VS
DICKINSON/LA PORTE
01/06/17 BASKETBALL
SECURITY FHS VS CLEAR
BROOK

01/10/17 BASKETBALL
SECURITY FHS VS CLEAR
CREEK

01/13/17 BASKETBALL
SECURITY FHS VS CLEAR
LAKE

01/18/17 SOCCER SECURITY
FHS VS RIDGE POINT

9,957.

63.

230.

63.

230.

405.

150.

150.

210.

150.

135.

150.

180.

00

36

46

36

46

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

63
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NAME NUMBER
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DESCRIPTION

1:17 PM 02/06/17

PAGE:

AMOUNT

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161515 01/25/2017 WAGGONER, JUSTIN 199 E 52 6299 00 001 O 91 830

161620 01/26/2017 NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC. 199 E 52 6299 00 041 0 99 830

161320 01/12/2017 PRIME SYSTEMS 199 E 52 6399 00 001 O 99 830

161157 01/05/2017 CDW GOVERNMENT 199 E 52 6399 00 041 0 99 830

161157 01/05/2017 CDW GOVERNMENT 199 E 52 6399 00 041 0 99 830

161274 01/12/2017 CDW GOVERNMENT 199 E 52 6399 00 041 0 99 830

161620 01/26/2017 NETWORK CABLING SERVICES, INC. 199 E 52 6399 00 041 0 99 830

161274 01/12/2017 CDW GOVERNMENT 199 E 53 6249 00 904 0 99 819

161322 01/12/2017 QUEVEDO, JANE ANN 199 E 53 6299 00 001 0 99 801

01/17/17 BASKETBALL
SECURITY FHS VS CLEAR
SPRINGS

Junior High Cameras and
controller NCS Quote #:
SW-16-163r2

Quest Cameras - FHS -
Room #602 Quote#
QT008796

FOR FJH CAMERA UPGRADE -
APC Universal Rack Rail
Kit Mfg Part: SRAILKIT
NETGEAR 8 Port Gigabit
Ethernet Switch Mfg
Part: GS308P-100NAS
*QUOTE#HNNH494

FOR FJH CAMERA UPGRADE -
APC Universal Rack Rail
Kit Mfg Part: SRAILKIT
NETGEAR 8 Port Gigabit
Ethernet Switch Mfg
Part: GS308P-100NAS
*QUOTE#HNNH494

FOR FJH CAMERA UPGRADE -
APC Universal Rack Rail
Kit Mfg Part: SRAILKIT
NETGEAR 8 Port Gigabit
Ethernet Switch Mfg
Part: GS308P-100NAS
*QUOTE#HNNH494

Junior High Cameras and
controller NCS Quote #:
SW-16-163r2

VMWARE MAINTENCE
RENEWAL. 1 YEAR -
12/15/16 - 12/14/17
QUOTE NUMBER HMCX419
Open PO for FHS Website
design and maintenance

165.00

4,935.00

1,059.95

134.00

164.48

33.50

20,660.00

6,966.00

1,000.00

64
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1:17 PM 02/06/17

PAGE:

AMOUNT

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

161308

161314

161320

161381

161521

161521

161530

161530
161536

01/12/2017

0171272017

01/12/2017

01/18/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017
01/25/2017

M & A TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE DEPOT

PRIME SYSTEMS

AMERICAN EXPRESS

AMAZON

AMAZON

CDW GOVERNMENT

CDW GOVERNMENT
CXTEC

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53
199 E 53

6399

6399

6399

6399

6399

6399

6399

6399
6399

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

904

904

904

904

904

904

904

904
904

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99
99

819

819

819

819

819

819

819

819
819

20 HOT SPARE EPSON
POWERLITE 97H PROJECTORS
2700 LUMENS XGA

OPEN PO FOR OFFICE
SUPPLIES

OPEN PO FOR REPAIR PARTS
AND SUPPLIES

GO DADDY purchase with
American Express -
Standard Wildcard SSL (
3 years ) NameL
*_fisdkl2_.net Item
number 3619-1 Go Daddy
renewal - good for 3
years. 1/8/2017 -
1/7/2020

VIVO Dual Monitor Stand
ORDERED 12-5-16 Heavy
Duty Fully Adjustable
fits 2 /Two Screens upto
27" (STAND-V002) for
Susan and Karen Myers
VIVO Dual Monitor Stand
ORDERED 12-5-16 Heavy
Duty Fully Adjustable
fits 2 /Two Screens upto
27" (STAND-V002) for
Susan and Karen Myers
OPEN P.O. FOR REPAIR
PARTS and EQUIPMENT
WINDOW LICENSING
Replacement switch for
Westwood for Mike.
equal2new CATALYST 35606
48 PORT 10/100/1000 POE
WITH 4 SFP STANDARD
IMAGE CXTEC STANDARD
PRICE $1925.00 TIPS/TAPS
CONTRACT #7012215

9,519.00

103.94

25.99

899.97

71.94

-71.94

0.00

519.12
1,572.00

65
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199

199

199

199

199

199
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1:17 PM 02/06/17

PAGE:

AMOUNT

GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161561 01/25/2017
161577 01/25/2017

161577 01/25/2017

161577 01/25/2017

161577 01/25/2017

161577 01/25/2017

161577 01/25/2017

161615 01/25/2017

161615 01/25/2017

161617 01/26/2017

161619 01/26/2017

161700359 01/05/2017

JOURNEYED.COM INC.
OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

OFFICE DEPOT

AMAZON

AMAZON

AMAZON

HOME DEPOT

AMAZON

199 E 53 6399 00 904
199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

99
99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

819
819

819

819

819

819

819

819

819

819

819

199 E 53 6399 00 904 0 99 819

DISCOUNTED PRICE
$1732.50

Repair parts

OPEN PO FOR OFFICE
SUPPLIES

OPEN PO FOR OFFICE
SUPPLIES

OPEN PO FOR OFFICE
SUPPLIES

OPEN PO FOR OFFICE
SUPPLIES

OPEN PO FOR OFFICE
SUPPLIES

OPEN PO FOR OFFICE
SUPPLIES

Monitor for Leah Tunnel.
ViewSonic VA2246M-LED
22-Inch LED-Lit LCD
Monitor, Full HD 1080p,
DVI/VGA, Speakers, VESA
VIVO Dual Monitor Stand
ORDERED 12-5-16 Heavy
Duty Fully Adjustable
fits 2 /Two Screens upto
27" (STAND-V002) for
Susan and Karen Myers
Battery for Mike"s imac
and cool max power
supply tester for the
tech room.

3 step ladder for Tracy
Web. Gorilla ladder - 3
step lightweight stell
step stool ladder with
225 Ib load capacity
type Il duty rating.
model # GLS-3

2 monitors and a desk
mount for C.Blain

179.98
14.99

223.22

21.74

127.39

25.00

112.23

90.99

71.94

62.98

24.98

244 .47
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Friendswood 1SD
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ACCOUNT
NUMBER

INVOICE
DESCRIPTION

1:17 PM
PAGE:

AMOUNT

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

199 GENERAL FUND

161700417

161700417

161700417

161700417

161700421

161337

161337

161626

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/12/2017

01/12/2017

01/26/2017

AMAZON

AMAZON

AMAZON

AMAZON

AMAZON

TCEA

TCEA

HOLIDAY INN

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6399 00 904

199 E 53 6411 00 904

199 E 53 6411 00 904

199 E 53 6411 00 904

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

819

819

819

819

819

819

819

819

ORDERED 12-5-16

HP RM1-8091 HP M551 Low
Volt Power Supply For
Mike Gasiorowski
Monitor for Leah Tunnel.
ViewSonic VA2246M-LED
22-Inch LED-Lit LCD
Monitor, Full HD 1080p,
DVI/VGA, Speakers, VESA
HP RM1-8091 HP M551 Low
Volt Power Supply For
Mike Gasiorowski
Monitor for Leah Tunnel.
ViewSonic VA2246M-LED
22-Inch LED-Lit LCD
Monitor, Full HD 1080p,
DVI/VGA, Speakers, VESA
HP RM1-8091 HP M551 Low
Volt Power Supply For
Mike Gasiorowski

TCEA CONVENTION AND
EXPOSITON 2017. CC WU -
FEBRUARY 6-10, 2017,
AUSTIN TEXAS. AUSTIN
CONVENTION CENTER.

TCEA CONVENTION AND
EXPOSITION 2017. FOR
TONIA MEADOWS. FEBRUARY
6-10 2017. AUSTIN TX.
HOTEL CHECK FOR TONIA
MEADOWS - TCEA 2017
CONVENTION AND
EXPOSITION - 2/6/17 -
2/9/17 IN AUSTIN, TEXAS
She will be splitting
this room with Darlene
Cates - Darlene works at
the junior high. Tech
- JM

66.00

90.99

-66.00

-90.99

66.00

239.00

349.00

403.30

02706717

67
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AMOUNT

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL
GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

GENERAL

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND
FUND

FUND

FUND

FUND

161637

161637

161700379

161600

161285

161286

161152

161262
815

160646

161612

158735

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/12/2017

01/25/2017

01/12/2017

0171272017

01/05/2017

01/12/2017
01/31/2017

01/11/2017

01/25/2017

01/17/2017

WILKINSON, DEREK

WILKINSON, DEREK

PUNCHARD, DEMOSESNEEDS

TASBO

FRIENDSWOOD 1SD TAX OFFICE

GALVESTON COUNTY TAX OFFICE

BRAZORIA CO APPRAISAL DISTRICT

AMERICAN EXPRESS
FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP

WEST RANCH HOA

WEST RANCH HOA

IMPACT FIRE SERVICES

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 53

199 E 81

199 E 81

199 E 99

199 L 00
199 L 00

199 R 00

199 R 00

199 R 00

6411

6411

6411

6495

6499

6499

6213

2114
2155

5743

5743

5749

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00

00

00

00

904

904

904

904

999

999

703

000
000

000

000

000

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

00
00

00

00

00

819

819

819

819

830

830

808

000
000

000

000

000

DEREK WILKINSON DECEMBER
2016 MILEAGE
REIMBURSEMENT
IM

DEREK WILKINSON NOVEMBER
2016 MILEAGE
REIMBURSEMENT
IM
REIMBURSMENT FOR PUNCH
PUNCHARD FOR PARKING
DURING CANVAS TRANING IN
AUSTIN TEXAS TECH - JM
CC WU - TASBO MEMBERSHIP
RENEWAL 2/1/17 - 1/31/18
Friendswood 1SD 2016 Tax
Office Statement - Legal
Description: West Ranch
School Site (2016) ABST
9, RES A, ACRES 11.92
Galveston County Taxes
for West Ranch deeded

TECH -

TECH -

property to Friendswood
ISD - Legal Description:
West Ranch School Site
(2016) ABST 9, RES A,
ACRES 11.92

Brazoria County
Appraisal District -
Quarterly Taxing Unit
Levy 1/16/17 - 10/16/17
DEC 2016 - CHARGES

TRS matching -- from JE
Batch Number ZT170101
Facility rental deposit
refund ROF-1617-34
adm-AP

FACILITY RENTAL DEPOSIT
REFUND ROF-1617-34
MANUAL CHECK VOID OF

48.50

89.45

15.00

150.00

2,495.91

1,828.23

128.00

60,881.06
70,659.64

-100.00

100.00

-2,945.00
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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
FUND DESCRIPTION NUMBER DATE VENDOR NAME NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

PRIOR YEAR 15-16

GENERAL FUND 158938 01/17/2017 IMPACT FIRE SERVICES 199 R 00 5749 00 000 O OO 000 MANUAL CHECK VOID OF -3,975.00
PRIOR YEAR 15-16

GENERAL FUND 158981 01/17/2017 TRIPLE C ELECTRIC, LLC 199 R 00 5749 00 000 O OO 000 MANUAL CHECK VOID OF -18.00
PRIOR YEAR 15-16

GENERAL FUND 159095 01/17/2017 PINNACLE PROPANE LLC 199 R 00 5749 00 000 O OO 000 MANUAL CHECK VOID OF -5,871.91
PRIOR YEAR 15-16

TITLE I PART A, BA 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 211 L 00 2155 00 000 O 00 000 TRS matching -- from JE 860.06
Batch Number ZT170101

IDEA PART B FORMUL 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 224 L 00 2155 00 000 O 00 000 TRS matching -- from JE 6,040.06
Batch Number ZT170101

IDEA PART B PRESCH 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 225 L 00 2155 00 000 O 00 000 TRS matching -- from JE 126.48
Batch Number ZT170101

FOOD SERVICE 161142 01/05/2017 ARMSTRONG REPAIR CENTER 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 Appliances and service 202.00
calls, including labor,
parts and related
supplies for repairs to
kitchen equipment

FOOD SERVICE 161382 01/18/2017 AMERICAN QUALITY FIRE & SAFETY, INC 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 SEMI-ANNUAL INSPECTION 480.00
OF ANSU - HIGH SCHOOL

FOOD SERVICE 161382 01/18/2017 AMERICAN QUALITY FIRE & SAFETY, INC 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 SEMI-ANNUAL INSPECTION 74.00
OF ANSU - BALES

FOOD SERVICE 161382 01/18/2017 AMERICAN QUALITY FIRE & SAFETY, INC 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 SEMI-ANNUAL INSPECTION 185.00
OF ANSU - WESTWOOD

FOOD SERVICE 161382 01/18/2017 AMERICAN QUALITY FIRE & SAFETY, INC 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 SEMI-ANNUAL INSPECTION 275.00
OF ANSU - WINDSONG

FOOD SERVICE 161382 01/18/2017 AMERICAN QUALITY FIRE & SAFETY, INC 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 SEMI-ANNUAL INSPECTION 485.00
OF ANSU - JUNIOR HIGH

FOOD SERVICE 161382 01/18/2017 AMERICAN QUALITY FIRE & SAFETY, INC 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 SEMI-ANNUAL INSPECTION 140.00
OF ANSU - CLINE

FOOD SERVICE 161386 01/18/2017 ARMSTRONG REPAIR CENTER 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 Appliances and service 0.00
calls, including labor,
parts and related
supplies for repairs to
kitchen equipment for
the district

FOOD SERVICE 161614 01/25/2017 ZERO DEGREE REFRIGERATION 240 E 35 6249 00 999 0 99 834 Equipment and service 982.26

240

calls, including labor,
parts, and related



3frdtlOl.p

240
240
240
240

240
240
240
240
240

240
240

240

240

240
240

240

Friendswood ISD 1:17 PM 02/06/17
05.16.10.00.02-010083 Check Register (Dates: 01/01/17 - 01/31/17) PAGE: 70
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supplies for repairs to
refrigeration equipment
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 82 999 0 99 834 DEC LABOR 56,986.04
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 82 999 0 99 834 DEC VENDING LABOR 0.00
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 82 999 0 99 834 DEC SALES 0.00
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 82 999 0 99 834 DEC VENDING CUSTOMER 0.00
CASH
FOOD SERVICE 161384 01/18/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 82 999 0 99 834 Culinary Arts Fall 2016 0.00
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC LABOR 0.00
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC VENDING LABOR 0.00
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC SALES 109,336-46
FOOD SERVICE 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC VENDING CUSTOMER 0.00
CASH
FOOD SERVICE 161384 01/18/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 Culinary Arts Fall 2016 7,310.66
FOOD SERVICE 161142 01/05/2017 ARMSTRONG REPAIR CENTER 240 E 35 6319 00 999 0 99 834 Appliances and service 0.00
calls, including labor,
parts and related
supplies for repairs to
kitchen equipment
FOOD SERVICE 161386 01/18/2017 ARMSTRONG REPAIR CENTER 240 E 35 6319 00 999 0 99 834 Appliances and service 74.36
calls, including labor,
parts and related
supplies for repairs to
kitchen equipment for
the district
FOOD SERVICE 161263 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6399 00 999 0 99 834 Purchase Equipment for 2,354.21
install of Java City
Branded program at
Mustang Market High
school Cafeteria
FOOD SERVICE 161265 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6399 00 999 0 99 834 Smal lwares for campuses 3,481.18
FOOD SERVICE 161263 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 240 E 35 6639 00 999 0 99 834 Purchase Equipment for 12,131.84
install of Java City
Branded program at
Mustang Market High
school Cafeteria
FOOD SERVICE 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 240 L 00 2155 00 000 O 00 000 TRS matching -- from JE 424 .02
Batch Number ZT170101
TITLE Il PART A-TR 161565 01/25/2017 LEARNING ROCKS! EDUCATIONAL GROUP 255 E 13 6299 00 999 7 11 837 Gretchen Childs - 1,300.00

255
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Literacy training for
elementary teachers

ENGLISH LANG ACQ & 815 01/31/2017 FISD PAYROLL - TRS DEP 263 L 00 2155 00 000 O 00 000 TRS matching -- from JE 66.13
Batch Number ZT170101

SPECIAL REVENUE 161310 01/12/2017 MOHAWK USA LLC 429 E 11 6399 00 101 7 32 813 PreK ipad cases 174.91

SPECIAL REVENUE 161700384 01/12/2017 APPLE, INC 429 E 11 6399 00 101 7 32 813 PreK APPS (for PPCD iPad 821.00
set) Apple quote
#2102460268

SPECIAL REVENUE 161262 01/12/2017 AMERICAN EXPRESS 429 L 00 2114 00 000 O 00 000 DEC 2016 - CHARGES 45.00

GENERAL ACT ACC 161219 01/12/2017 BOWMAN, MICHELLE 461 A 00 1102 00 000 O 00 000 Cash Box for Red Grammer 50.00
Performance CL KL

GENERAL ACT ACC 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 461 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 402 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 58.50
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

GENERAL ACT ACC 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 461 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 402 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 131.53
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

GENERAL ACT ACC 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 461 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 402 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 131.53
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

GENERAL ACT ACC 161200 01/05/2017 STARGEL OFFICE SOLUTIONS 461 E 11 6269 00 102 0 11 402 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 50.70
FOR 11/23/16 -
12/22/16(COP1ES/MAINTENAN
CE)

GENERAL ACT ACC 161457 01/18/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 461 E 11 6269 00 102 0 11 402 DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS 129.66
FOR 01/01/17 - 01/31/17

GENERAL ACT ACC 161605 01/25/2017 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 461 E 11 6269 00 102 0 11 402 02/01/17 - 02/28/17 - 129.66
DISTRICT"S FLEET COPIERS

GENERAL ACT ACC 161163 01/05/2017 DLP, INC. DENNIS LEE PRODUCTION 461 E 11 6299 00 101 O 11 401 Dennis Lee Productions 800.00
performances of Lite as
a Feather

GENERAL ACT ACC 161530 01/25/2017 CDW GOVERNMENT 461 E 11 6299 00 102 O 11 402 Installation Services of 119.00
projector

GENERAL ACT ACC 161163 01/05/2017 DLP, INC. DENNIS LEE PRODUCTION 461 E 11 6299 00 103 0 11 401 Dennis Lee Productions 800.00
performances of Lite as
a Feather

GENERAL ACT ACC 161197 01/05/2017 SOUTHWEST BOOK COMPANY 461 E 11 6329 SF 041 0 11 402 6th GRADE NOVEL: THE 1,448.59
WATSONS GO TO BIRMINGHAM

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700383 01/12/2017 AMAZON 461 E 11 6329 SF 041 0 11 402 NOVEL: OUT OF MY MIND BY 172.71

461

SHARON DRAPER (ALLISON
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COYLE"S CLASS)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161186 01/05/2017 PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 11 203 ART SUPPLIES (ORDERED 759.48
10/31/16)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700357 01/05/2017 SMITH, LINDA 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 22 206 REIMBURSEMENT OF DONUTS 10.65
FOR NTHS EVENT - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700382 01/12/2017 WOODSON, DEBORAH 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 22 206 Reimbursement for 39.98
tablecloths for the CTE
pre-game dinner. SMc -
FHS/CTE
GENERAL ACT ACC 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 416 067 TC 170.19
GENERAL ACT ACC 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 416 067 TC 26.84
GENERAL ACT ACC 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 416 067 TC ACTIVITY 20.07
GENERAL ACT ACC 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 910 273 HS BISTRO 91.78
GENERAL ACT ACC 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 910 273 HS BISTRO 118.39
GENERAL ACT ACC 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 001 O 23 910 273 HS BISTRO 2.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161622 01/26/2017 ENGRAPHICS 461 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 401 WWLB - 2 post magnets 50.00
(for PTO badges)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161195 01/05/2017 SITTON, RYAN & JENNIFER 461 E 11 6399 00 101 O 11 402 YEARBOOK REFUND 30.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700430 01/26/2017 RASMUSSEN, MONICA 461 E 11 6399 00 101 O 23 416 Reimbursement from Quest 14.91
Art Show Discretionary
Funds for classroom
supplies purchased by
Monica Rasmussen SE DC
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700430 01/26/2017 RASMUSSEN, MONICA 461 E 11 6399 00 101 O 23 416 Reimbursement from Quest 16.99
Art Show Discretionary
Funds for classroom
supplies purchased by
Monica Rasmussen SE DC
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700430 01/26/2017 RASMUSSEN, MONICA 461 E 11 6399 00 101 O 23 416 Reimbursement from Quest 39.98
Art Show Discretionary
Funds for classroom
supplies purchased by
Monica Rasmussen SE DC
GENERAL ACT ACC 161351 01/12/2017 WORTHINGTON CONTRACT FURNITURE 461 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 402 Dry Erase Boards - 1,424 .64
Milligan/Lockhart
GENERAL ACT ACC 161570 01/25/2017 MOHAWK USA LLC 461 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 402 IPAD CASES 1,521.59
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700340 01/05/2017 CLIFFORD, BARRY 461 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 402 Reimburse - Sensory Room 79.99
Needs CL KL
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700340 01/05/2017 CLIFFORD, BARRY 461 E 11 6399 00 102 0 11 402 Reimburse - KG Garden - 89.62

461
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Rain Barrel Platform CL
KL
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700398 01/18/2017 APPLE, INC 461 E 11 6399 00 102 O 11 402 iPads and Laptops 26,240.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700398 01/18/2017 APPLE, INC 461 E 11 6399 00 102 O 11 402 iPads and Laptops 540.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700418 01/25/2017 APPLE, INC 461 E 11 6399 00 102 O 11 402 iPads and Laptops 1,159.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700418 01/25/2017 APPLE, INC 461 E 11 6399 00 102 O 11 402 iPads and Laptops 27,344.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 257 BALES 39.46
GENERAL ACT ACC 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 257 BALES 0.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 257 BALES 0.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161328 01/12/2017 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 Art Supplies - DIRECT 20.66
ORDER
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700359 01/05/2017 AMAZON 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 STEM Supplies ORDERED 170.67
12-5-16
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700359 01/05/2017 AMAZON 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 STEM Supplies ORDERED 11.38
12-5-16
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700359 01/05/2017 AMAZON 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 STEM Supplies ORDERED 170.94
12-5-16
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700397 01/18/2017 AMAZON 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 401 STEM Supplies ORDERED 45.96
12-5-16
GENERAL ACT ACC 161287 01/12/2017 GBC-ACCO BRANDS USA LLC 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 402 CO-OP Order Classroom 72.60
Supplies
GENERAL ACT ACC 161467 01/18/2017 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS 461 E 11 6399 00 103 O 11 402 Science Station Lab 2.99
Bundle
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700432 01/26/2017 SMIETANA-HARNER, MARIANNE 461 E 11 6399 00 103 0 11 704 Robotics supplies 67.75
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700368 01/12/2017 BUSTER, KARA 461 E 11 6411 00 001 O 11 206 Site visit mileage for 29.95
August SMc FHS/CTE
GENERAL ACT ACC 161443 01/18/2017 SCHLITTERBAHN GALVESTON WATERPARK 461 E 11 6412 00 041 O 11 402 2016-17 8TH GRADE 3,184.23
SCHLITTERBAHN TRIP
DEPOSIT. MAY 12TH, 2017.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161294 01/12/2017 HOUSTON MUSEUM OF NATURAL SCIENCE 461 E 11 6412 SF 103 0 11 402 FIELD TRIP 1/25/17 73.50
GENERAL ACT ACC 161297 01/12/2017 INKED DESIGNS 461 E 11 6499 00 101 O 11 402 Class shirts for Second 811.88
GENERAL ACT ACC 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 11 6499 00 101 O 11 402 216 Ww 0.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161641 01/26/2017 VOELKER, KATHY 461 E 11 6499 00 102 O 11 402 Cupcakes for Red Grammer 96.00
Visit CL KL
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700370 01/12/2017 CLIFFORD, BARRY 461 E 11 6499 00 102 O 11 402 Red Grammer Thank You 44 _00
Gift CL KL
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700399 01/18/2017 AYALA, MONICA 461 E 11 6499 00 102 O 11 402 REIMBURSEMENT - OFFICE 155.06
MAX 11/04/16
GENERAL ACT ACC 161401 01/18/2017 ENGRAPHICS 461 E 11 6499 00 103 O 11 402 SPELLING BEE 24.00

461
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GENERAL ACT ACC 161486 01/19/2017 SOUTHWEST BOOK COMPANY 461 E 12 6329 00 041 99 276 FJH 2016 BOOKFAIR. 2,916.46
FJH-HBB

GENERAL ACT ACC 161196 01/05/2017 SOUTHERN COMPUTER WAREHOUSE 461 E 12 6399 00 001 99 276 LIBRARY PRINTER INK 1,315.67

GENERAL ACT ACC 161619 01/26/2017 HOME DEPOT 461 E 12 6399 00 001 99 276 LIBRARY CHAIRS 2,126.65

GENERAL ACT ACC 161113 01/05/2017 MILLER, KRISTIN 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 REIMBURSEMENT FOR REGION 55.87
4 CONFERENCE AND MAKER
SPACE SUPPLIES. FJH-HBB

GENERAL ACT ACC 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 MAKERSPACE SUPPLIES FOR 129.43
FJH LIBRARY

GENERAL ACT ACC 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 MAKERSPACE SUPPLIES FOR 91.56
FJH LIBRARY

GENERAL ACT ACC 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 MAKERSPACE SUPPLIES FOR 5.58
FJH LIBRARY

GENERAL ACT ACC 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 MAKERSPACE SUPPLIES FOR 2.97
FJH LI1BRARY

GENERAL ACT ACC 161577 01/25/2017 OFFICE DEPOT 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 MAKERSPACE SUPPLIES FOR 18.99
FJH LIBRARY

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700397 01/18/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 73.77
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700397 01/18/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 79.50
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700397 01/18/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 55.13
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 115.00
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 15.00
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 42 .51
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE -15.00
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE -42 .51
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700417 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE -115.00
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700421 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 15.00
SUPPLIES

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700421 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 42 .51

461

SUPPLIES
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GENERAL ACT ACC 161700421 01/25/2017 AMAZON 461 E 12 6399 00 041 0 99 276 FJH- LIBRARY MAKER SPACE 115.00
SUPPLIES
GENERAL ACT ACC 161159 01/05/2017 CHESS HOUSE 461 E 12 6399 00 103 0 99 401 Chess Kit 464.49
GENERAL ACT ACC 161586 01/25/2017 RESPONSIVE LEARNING, LP 461 E 13 6299 00 001 O 11 108 GT/AP Training for 395.00
K.BALCH
GENERAL ACT ACC 161587 01/25/2017 RICE UNIVERSITY - CTR FOR COLLEGE READIN 461 E 13 6411 00 001 O 11 108 42183 - JENNIFER SICURO 465.00
42186 - ASHLEY
BIRMINGHAM 42184 -
DIANNE HANEGAN
GENERAL ACT ACC 161470 01/18/2017 THE ARC OF TEXAS 461 E 13 6411 00 104 0 23 416 Training - 2017 230.00
Inclusion Works
Conference - Jessica
Kroesen & Jodi Leslie
FEB 2017
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700357 01/05/2017 SMITH, LINDA 461 E 21 6399 00 001 O 22 206 Reimbursement for CTE 14.20
expenses. SMc FHS CTE
GENERAL ACT ACC 161111 01/05/2017 LARY*"S FLORIST 461 E 23 6399 00 001 O 99 402 FLORAL ARRANGEMENT FOR 110.00
THOMAS BLAKE - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161172 01/05/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 402 232 JH 247.71
GENERAL ACT ACC 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 461 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 402 POLO"S, SHIRTS, JACKETS 926.00
FOR CAMPUS LEADERSHIP
TEAM
GENERAL ACT ACC 161563 01/25/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 461 E 23 6499 00 101 0 99 402 216 Ww 77.33
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700364 01/05/2017 MOFFITT, KRISTIN 461 E 23 6499 00 101 0 99 402 Staff Luncheon - 411.58
Gringo®s 12/06/16
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700351 01/05/2017 MOFFITT, KRISTIN 461 E 23 6499 00 101 0 99 406 WWLB - Breakfast for 22.00
Staff Morale
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700351 01/05/2017 MOFFITT, KRISTIN 461 E 23 6499 00 101 0 99 406 WWLB - Breakfast for 54.90
Staff Morale
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700351 01/05/2017 MOFFITT, KRISTIN 461 E 23 6499 00 101 0 99 406 WWLB - Breakfast for 89.70
Staff Morale
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700358 01/05/2017 WHITLOCK, LEE 461 E 23 6499 00 101 0 99 406 WWLB - Coffee for 79.75
Christmas Breakfast for
Staff morale
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700371 01/12/2017 COBURN, HOPE 461 E 23 6499 00 104 0 99 402 January Employee Moral 25.92
expenses
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700389 01/12/2017 GUERRA, NELDA 461 E 23 6499 00 104 0 99 402 GRINGO®"S - RTI LUNCHEON 130.62
GENERAL ACT ACC 161121 01/05/2017 PSAT/NMSQT 461 E 31 6339 00 001 O 99 206 UPDATED INVOICE DUE TO 22.00

461

DIFFERENCE IN BOOKLEST



3frdtlOl.p

461
461

461

461

461

461

461

461

461

461
461

461

461

461

461

461

Friendswood 1SD 1:17 PM 02/06/17
05.16.10.00.02-010083 Check Register (Dates: 01/01/17 - 01/31/17) PAGE: 76
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
FUND DESCRIPTION NUMBER DATE VENDOR NAME NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
RETUNRED - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700387 01/12/2017 BSN SPORTS, LLC 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 91 225 GOLF POLOS 1,332.59
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700356 01/05/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 51.71
CHRISTMAS PARTY SUPPLIES
- HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700431 01/26/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 72.00
CLOTHING FOR STUDENTS
FOR AC DEC MEET - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700431 01/26/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 26.52
STUDENT CLOTHING FOR AC
DEC MEET - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700431 01/26/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 16.99
STUDENT CLOTHING FOR AC
DEC MEET - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700431 01/26/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 14.70
STUDENT CLOTHING FOR AC
DEC MEET - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161233 01/12/2017 PEARLAND LUMBER CO 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 PST BASE ZMAX ABA447 - 90.25
HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161317 01/12/2017 PEARLAND LUMBER CO 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 SET SUPPLIES FOR LES MIS 1,059.10
GENERAL ACT ACC 161317 01/12/2017 PEARLAND LUMBER CO 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 SET SUPPLIES FOR LES MIS 133.75
GENERAL ACT ACC 161317 01/12/2017 PEARLAND LUMBER CO 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 LES MIS SET SUPPLIES 316.65
GENERAL ACT ACC 161424 01/18/2017 LOWE®"S COMPANIES, INC 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 SALES #: S0511ST1 28.34
1125650 TRANS #:
18068733
GENERAL ACT ACC 161424 01/18/2017 LOWE®"S COMPANIES, INC 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 SALES #: S3027MC3 TRANS 8.70
#: 15066308
GENERAL ACT ACC 161455 01/18/2017 THORNTON, AMY 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 CHECK PO FOR MUSICAL 550.84
CONCESSIONS. . .WILL BRING
RECEIPT
GENERAL ACT ACC 161468 01/18/2017 TECHLAND HOUSTON 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 OPEN PO FOR MUSICAL SET 557.20
LIGHTING AND SOUND
SUPPLIES
GENERAL ACT ACC 161484 01/19/2017 PEARLAND LUMBER CO 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 YELLOW PINE AND HINGE 62.36
GATE - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700396 01/12/2017 THORNTON, AMY 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 REIMBURSEMENT ROADSIDE 490.00
ANTIQUES #5808-32
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700403 01/19/2017 BORNE, CALE 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 11.57

461

MUSICAL SUPPLIES - HS KK
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GENERAL ACT ACC 161700403 01/19/2017 BORNE, CALE 461 E 36 6399 00 001 O 99 232 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 38.93
MUSICAL SUPPLIES - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 461 E 36 6399 00 041 0 91 204 FJH BASKETBALL EQUIPMENT 124 .00
AND COACH®"S POLO®S.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161551 01/25/2017 GULF COAST ATHLETIC SUPPLY 461 E 36 6399 00 041 0 91 204 FJH BOYS BASKETBALL 300.00
WARM-UPS
GENERAL ACT ACC 161279 01/12/2017 DEVERS, CAITLIN 461 E 36 6399 00 041 0 91 271 FUNDS TO PURCHASE 250.00
CONCESSION ITEMS TO BE
SOLD AT CROSS COUNTRY
MEET TO BE HELD AT FJH
ON 1/23/17.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161279 01/12/2017 DEVERS, CAITLIN 461 E 36 6399 00 041 0 91 280 FUNDS TO PURCHASE 250.00
CONCESSION ITEMS TO BE
SOLD AT CROSS COUNTRY
MEET TO BE HELD AT FJH
ON 1/23/17.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700367 01/12/2017 BURKE, NANCY 461 E 36 6399 00 104 0 99 905 Reimbursement for 99.97
windsong choir expenses
- ws/hc
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700367 01/12/2017 BURKE, NANCY 461 E 36 6399 00 104 0 99 905 Reimbursement for 9.75
Windsong Choir expenses
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700367 01/12/2017 BURKE, NANCY 461 E 36 6399 00 104 0 99 905 CD"s for Windsong Choir 26.99
Department
GENERAL ACT ACC 161629 01/26/2017 HOLLIER, BRANDON 461 E 36 6411 00 001 O 91 254 MEALS FRO THSBCA 100.00
BASEBALL CONVENTION
01/12-14/17 - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700422 01/26/2017 BENAVIDES, ROBERT 461 E 36 6411 00 001 O 91 254 MEALS FROM THSBCA 100.00
BASEBALL CONVENTION
01/12-14/17 - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700434 01/26/2017 TRUMAN, COREY 461 E 36 6411 00 001 O 91 254 MEALS FROM THSBCA 100.00
BASEBALL CONVENTION
01/12-14/17 - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161423 01/18/2017 LONE STAR COACHING CLINIC 461 E 36 6411 00 001 O 91 271 LONE STAR COACHING 525.00
CLINIC
GENERAL ACT ACC 161476 01/19/2017 HILTON COLLEGE STATION AND CONFERENCE CE 461 E 36 6411 00 001 O 91 271 LONE STAR COACHING 440.00
CLINIC LODGING - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161700336 01/05/2017 ACCARDO, DAVID 461 E 36 6411 00 001 O 91 271 REIMBURSEMENT FOR CLINIC 55.00
(SUBMITTED TRANSFER)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161640 01/26/2017 LA QUINTA INN & SUITES 461 E 36 6411 00 102 0O 99 905 TMEA Convention CL KL 372.00

461
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Glynis David

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700373 01/12/2017 GOZA, ALYSSA 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 212 MILEAGE FOR TEXAS DANCE 47.00
EDUCATORS ASSOCIATION -
HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700400 01/18/2017 GOZA, ALYSSA 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 212 REIMBURSE FOR HOTEL FOR 632.73
TDEA CONVENTION

GENERAL ACT ACC 161625 01/26/2017 HOKETT, LINDSIE 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 225 MEALS FOR GREEN CAYE 38.46
GOLF TOURNAMENT - HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161220 01/12/2017 COOK, DAVID 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 251 CORPUS CHRISTI TENNIS 180.00
TOURNAMENT MEAL MONEY -
HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161220 01/12/2017 COOK, DAVID 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 251 CORPUS CHRISTI TENNIS 850.00
TOURNAMENT MEAL MONEY -
HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161223 01/12/2017 EMBASSY SUITES 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 251 LODGING FOR CORPUS 566.60
CHRISTI TENNIS
TOURNAMENT - HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161223 01/12/2017 EMBASSY SUITES 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 251 LODGING FOR CORPUS 1,133.20
CHRISTI TENNIS
TOURNAMENT - HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161288 01/12/2017 GCCISD ATHLETICS 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 254 BASEBALL TOURNEY 50.00

GENERAL ACT ACC 161318 01/12/2017 PEARLAND BASEBALL ACTIVITY FUND 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 254 BASEBALL TOURNEY 30.00

GENERAL ACT ACC 161154 01/05/2017 BRYAN HIGH SCHOOL SOFTBALL 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 91 258 SOFTBALL TOURNEY 200.00

GENERAL ACT ACC 161315 01/12/2017 OMNI HOTEL SAN ANTONIO 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 99 106 RESERVATION OF MEETING 400.00
ROOM

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700356 01/05/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PI1ZZA 75.24
FOR PEARLAND MEET - HS
KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700356 01/05/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR AC DEC 79.68
PEARLAND MEET FOOD AND
DRINKS - HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700431 01/26/2017 SIMONS, DORIS 461 E 36 6412 00 001 O 99 106 REIMBURSEMENT FOR FOOD 38.00
FOR AC DEC MEET - HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161700387 01/12/2017 BSN SPORTS, LLC 461 E 36 6499 00 001 O 91 225 GOLF POLOS 144 .01

GENERAL ACT ACC 161299 01/12/2017 KABLAM PROMOTIONS 461 E 36 6499 00 001 O 99 106 TEAM UNIFORM SHIRTS AND 56.63
JACKETS

GENERAL ACT ACC 161632 01/26/2017 SAC-ADEC 461 E 36 6499 00 001 O 99 106 LARGE PLAQUE FOR AC DEC 80.00
STATE FINALS - HS KK

GENERAL ACT ACC 161632 01/26/2017 SAC-ADEC 461 E 36 6499 00 001 O 99 106 LARGE PLAQUE FOR AC DEC 10.00

461
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STATE FINALS - HS KK
GENERAL ACT ACC 161298 01/12/2017 JOE®S BAR-B-QUE 461 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 204 BARBECUE FOR FJH BOYS 197.95
BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
HOSPITALITY ROOM.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161169 01/05/2017 JOE®S BAR-B-QUE 461 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 205 BARBECUE FOR FJH GIRLS 142 .90
BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT
HOSPITALITY ROOM.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161547 01/25/2017 GANDY INK 461 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 271 SHIRTS TO SELL AT THE 714 .45
FJH CROSS COUNTRY MEET.
(BOYS AND GIRLS)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161547 01/25/2017 GANDY INK 461 E 36 6499 00 041 0 91 280 SHIRTS TO SELL AT THE 714 .45
FJH CROSS COUNTRY MEET.
(BOYS AND GIRLS)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161419 01/18/2017 KABLAM PROMOTIONS 461 E 36 6499 00 102 0 99 905 Choir Shirts 620.64
GENERAL ACT ACC 161547 01/25/2017 GANDY INK 461 E 36 6499 69 041 0 99 402 POLO®"S FOR UIL COACH®S 320.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161205 01/05/2017 TEAM CONNECTION 461 E 36 6499 SF 001 0 91 225 GIRLS GOLF 2,497.85
GENERAL ACT ACC 161416 01/18/2017 INKED DESIGNS 461 E 36 6499 SF 001 O 91 275 GIRLS TRACK SHIRTS 476.30
GENERAL ACT ACC 161547 01/25/2017 GANDY INK 461 E 36 6499 SF 041 0 91 271 FJH GIRLS & BOYS TRACK 189.44
SHIRTS (STUDENT FUNDED)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161547 01/25/2017 GANDY INK 461 E 36 6499 SF 041 0 91 280 FJH GIRLS & BOYS TRACK 189.44
SHIRTS (STUDENT FUNDED)
GENERAL ACT ACC 161539 01/25/2017 EWING/IRRIGATION,GOLF, INDUSTRIAL 461 E 51 6319 00 041 0 99 402 SUPPLIES (BRICK PAVERS) 1,147.28
TO FILL IN THE TWO
SQUARES IN THE FRONT OF
FJIH.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161539 01/25/2017 EWING/IRRIGATION,GOLF, INDUSTRIAL 461 E 51 6319 00 041 0 99 402 SUPPLIES (BRICK PAVERS) 884.63
TO FILL IN THE TWO
SQUARES IN THE FRONT OF
FJIH.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161539 01/25/2017 EWING/IRRIGATION,GOLF, INDUSTRIAL 461 E 51 6319 00 041 0 99 402 CREDIT MEMO -120.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161571 01/25/2017 MULCH X-PRESS 461 E 51 6319 00 041 0 99 402 SUPPLIES (CRUSHED 383.00
ROCK)TO FILL THE TWO
SQUARES IN THE FRONT OF
FJIH.
GENERAL ACT ACC 161187 01/05/2017 RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES 461 E 52 6399 00 001 O 99 407 RAPTOR DUPLEX ID SCANNER 495.00
GENERAL ACT ACC 161343 01/12/2017 TREETOP PRODUCTS 461 E 52 6399 00 001 O 99 407 Speed bumps for HS lots 1,096.43
GENERAL ACT ACC 161262 01/12/2017 AMERICAN EXPRESS 461 L 00 2114 00 000 O 00 00O DEC 2016 - CHARGES 286.41
EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161414 01/18/2017 HOUSTON MUSEUM OF NATURAL SCIENCE 480 E 11 6299 00 000 O 00 362 3rd Grade Discovery Dome 535.00

480

In House Field Trip
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480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161591 01/25/2017 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 327 SchoolMate Automatice 132.08
Stereo/Mono Switching
Headphones Lab Pack - 12
Headphones

480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161603 01/25/2017 THE MARKERBOARD PEOPLE 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 328 9 x 12 Double Sided 112.50
Centimeter Grid 30 Dry
Erase Boards

480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161467 01/18/2017 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 366 Science Station Lab 498.00
Bundle

480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161541 01/25/2017 FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 385 13-F (385) BECKER 619.52
BOTTLES, ONE IN A
MILLION. GRANT FJH- K.
WEBB

480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161602 01/25/2017 TFH (USA) LTD 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 938 Transition 68.00
Center/Arielle Downing
TFH Quote# B172768
Calming Vision Grant
#389/938

480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161601 01/25/2017 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 973 $25 Gift Card for 25.00
classroom supplies for
K. Scott"s 4th grade
Windsong classroom

480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161601 01/25/2017 TEACHERSPAYTEACHERS 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 973 $25 Gift Card for Kim 25.00
Scott"s, 4th Grade
classroom at Windsong

480 EDUCATION FOUNDATI 161466 01/18/2017 TEACHERS SYNERGY LLC 480 E 11 6399 00 000 O 00 996 Interactive Science 76.49
Notebooks

620 CAPITAL PROJECTS 161144 01/05/2017 BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY 620 E 81 6629 17 750 0 99 501 Project: Annex Board 659.30
Room Remodel drywall &
framing materials, etc.

620 CAPITAL PROJECTS 161525 01/25/2017 BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY 620 E 81 6629 17 750 O 99 501 Drywall & framing 597.34
materials, etc.

620 CAPITAL PROJECTS 161525 01/25/2017 BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY 620 E 81 6629 17 750 O 99 501 Drywall & framing 118.70
materials, etc.

620 CAPITAL PROJECTS 161525 01/25/2017 BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY 620 E 81 6629 17 750 0 99 501 Drywall & framing 87.82
materials, etc.

620 CAPITAL PROJECTS 161525 01/25/2017 BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY 620 E 81 6629 17 750 0 99 501 Drywall & framing 38.50
materials, etc.

620 CAPITAL PROJECTS 161525 01/25/2017 BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY 620 E 81 6629 17 750 0 99 501 Drywall & framing 19.91
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AMOUNT

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

CAPITAL

VENDING
VENDING
VENDING
VENDING

PROJECTS

PROJECTS

PROJECTS

PROJECTS

PROJECTS

PROJECTS

PROJECTS

PROJECTS

161525

161525

161531

161531

161533

161619

161639

161530

161264
161264
161264
161264

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/25/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/25/2017

01/12/2017
0171272017
01/12/2017
01/12/2017

BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY

BARNETT DRYWALL SUPPLY

CES (ALVIN)

CES (ALVIN)

CHAPMAN SMIDT HARDWARE

HOME DEPOT

A TO Z DOORS

CDW GOVERNMENT

ARAMARK CORPORATION
ARAMARK CORPORATION
ARAMARK CORPORATION
ARAMARK CORPORATION

620 E 81 6629 17 750

620 E 81 6629 17 750

620 E 81 6629 17 750

620 E 81 6629 17 750

620 E 81 6629 17 750

620 E 81 6629 17 750

620 E 81 6629 17 750

620 E 81 6639 19 750

740
740
740
740

35 6299 82 999
35 6299 82 999
35 6299 82 999
35 6299 82 999

m m m m

O O o o

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99
99
99
99

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

501

834
834
834
834

materials, etc.

Drywall & framing
materials, etc.

Drywall & framing
materials, etc.

Project: Annex Board
Room Remodel 2016-2017
Blanket PO to CES (City
Electric) for electrical
parts and related
supplies

Project: Annex Board
Room Remodel 2016-2017
Blanket PO to CES (City
Electric) for electrical
parts and related
supplies

P-Lam doors, hollow
metal doors, hardware
and related supplies
Project: Annex Board
Room Remodel 2016-2017
Blanket PO to Home Depot
for misc. hardware and
supplies

Project: Annex Board
Room Remodel 2016-2017
Blanket PO to A to Z
Doors for commercial
hollow metal door, frame
installation and repair
to door jambs.

OPEN P.O. FOR REPAIR
PARTS and EQUIPMENT

DEC LABOR

DEC VENDING LABOR

DEC SALES

DEC VENDING CUSTOMER
CASH

85.07

1,161.50

67.66

278.99

379.24

189.90

1,150.00

290.03

500.00

02706717

81
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VENDING 161384 01/18/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 740 E 35 6299 82 999 0 99 834 Culinary Arts Fall 2016 0.00
VENDING 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 740 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC LABOR 0.00
VENDING 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 740 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC VENDING LABOR 0.00
VENDING 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 740 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC SALES 0.00
VENDING 161264 01/12/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 740 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 DEC VENDING CUSTOMER 3,461.89
CASH
VENDING 161384 01/18/2017 ARAMARK CORPORATION 740 E 35 6299 85 999 0 99 834 Culinary Arts Fall 2016 0.00
EDUCATION FOUND 161335 01/12/2017 TALK 1T ROCK 1T, LLC 808 E 00 6399 00 000 O 00 353 PO # 3001600084 - BLAST 149.99
OFF COMBO - CD*S, GAMES
& ACTIVITIES
TAX OFFICE 11985 01/19/2017 COLEMAN, CHERYLL 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO 000 R168657 - LATE DISABLED 28.75
PERSON EXEMPTION GRANTED
ON SUPP 5
TAX OFFICE 11986 01/19/2017 GRIFFITH, L H 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO 000 R219341 - LATE OVER 65 28.75
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5
TAX OFFICE 11989 01/19/2017 ROURKE, MELNOTTE & CATHY 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO 000 R524688 - VALUE ADJUSTED 15.73
ON SUPP 5
TAX OFFICE 11990 01/19/2017 STEPHENSON, RICHARD & JEANNE 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO 000 R357134 - LATE OVER 65 28.75
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5
TAX OFFICE 11991 01/19/2017 ZHOU, MICHAEL 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO0 000 R202971 - VALUE ADJUSTED 17.84
ON SUPP 5
TAX OFFICE 11994 01/26/2017 BOEDING, RANDALL &PATRICIA 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO 000 R200321 - OVER 65 56.75
EXEMPTION FOR 2015 AND
2016 GRANTED BY GCAD ON
SUPP 6
TAX OFFICE 11999 01/26/2017 FOWLES, RICHARD & ROXANNE 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO0 000 R203212 - OVER 65 28.00
EXEMPTION FOR 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6
TAX OFFICE 12003 01/26/2017 HEINEMAN, AMIE 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O OO 000 R366444 - HS EXEMPTION 27.36
GRANTED FOR 2015 AND
2016 BY GCAD ON SUPP 6
DRAINAGE DISTRICT HS CAP
ADJUSTED RESULTING IN
OVERPAYMENT
TAX OFFICE 12004 01/26/2017 HUSS, MICHAEL 861 R 00 5711 DD 000 O 00 000 R202224 - OVER 65 56.75

861

EXEMPTION FOR 2015 AND
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2016 GRANTED BY GCAD ON
SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 12006 01/26/2017 KOONS, PATRICK 861 00 5711 DD 000 00 000 R361652 - VALUE ADJUSTED 37.95
DUE TO ARB REVIEW

TAX OFFICE 12008 01/26/2017 LEWIS, CHERYL 861 00 5711 DD 000 00 000 R310891 - OVER 65 FOR 56.75
2015 AND 2016 GRANTED BY
GCAD ON SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 12010 01/26/2017 PEARSON, EMMITT & SHIRLEY 861 00 5711 DD 000 00 000 R202575 - HS EXEMPTION 61.93
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 12011 01/26/2017 SCOGIN, GARRETT 861 00 5711 DD 000 00 000 R351186 - HS EXEMPTION 19.41
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD FOR SUPP
6 HS CAP ADJUSTED

TAX OFFICE 12012 01/26/2017 SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY LP 861 00 5711 DD 000 00 000 P275106 - VALUE ADJUSTED 2.81
BY GCAD ON SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 12017 01/26/2017 WHITMIRE, HERSCHEL 861 00 5711 DD 000 00 000 R388394 - OVER 65 28.00
EXEMPTION FOR 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 11983 01/19/2017 ALLEN, BRADLEY & NICOLE 861 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R200979 - LATE HS 81.75
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11984 01/19/2017 CHAPMAN, ROBERT 861 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R219343 - LATE HS 81.75
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11985 01/19/2017 COLEMAN, CHERYLL 861 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R168657 - LATE DISABLED 65.40
PERSON EXEMPTION GRANTED
ON SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11986 01/19/2017 GRIFFITH, L H 861 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R219341 - LATE OVER 65 65.40
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11987 01/19/2017 LIVERMAN, LISA 861 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R601650 - HS EXEMPTION 64 .25
GRANTED ON SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11988 01/19/2017 LOGSDON, JEREMY & CHAUNTEL 861 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R308554 - LATE HS 146 .00
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5 FOR 2015 AND 2016

TAX OFFICE 11989 01/19/2017 ROURKE, MELNOTTE & CATHY 861 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R524688 - VALUE ADJUSTED 36.08

861
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ON SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11990 01/19/2017 STEPHENSON, RICHARD & JEANNE 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R357134 - LATE OVER 65 65.40
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11991 01/19/2017 ZHOU, MICHAEL 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R202971 - VALUE ADJUSTED 40.94
ON SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11992 01/26/2017 ARCHUNDIA, RICARDO & CYNTHIA 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R169207 - HS EXEMPTION 146.00
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 11993 01/26/2017 BATEMAN, JAMES & SHANNON 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R201825 - HS EXEMPTION 64 .25
FOR 2016 GRANTED BY GCAD
ON SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 11994 01/26/2017 BOEDING, RANDALL &PATRICIA 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R200321 - OVER 65 128.57
EXEMPTION FOR 2015 AND
2016 GRANTED BY GCAD ON
SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 11999 01/26/2017 FOWLES, RICHARD & ROXANNE 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R203212 - OVER 65 51.40
EXEMPTION FOR 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 12000 01/26/2017 FRIENDSWOOD 1SD TAX OFFICE 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R516840 - HS AND CAP 4_80
ADJUSTED ON SUPP 5,
RESULTING IN CREDIT TO
DD AND BALANCE DUE TO
FISD.

TAX OFFICE 12001 01/26/2017 GARZA, ISRAEL & CYNTHIA 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R168893 - HS EXEMPTION 146.00
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 12003 01/26/2017 HEINEMAN, AMIE 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R366444 - HS EXEMPTION 208.80
GRANTED FOR 2015 AND
2016 BY GCAD ON SUPP 6
DRAINAGE DISTRICT HS CAP
ADJUSTED RESULTING IN
OVERPAYMENT

TAX OFFICE 12004 01/26/2017 HUSS, MICHAEL 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 00 000 R202224 - OVER 65 167 .87

861

EXEMPTION FOR 2015 AND
2016 GRANTED BY GCAD ON
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SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 12006 01/26/2017 KOONS, PATRICK 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 O 00 000 R361652 - VALUE ADJUSTED 87.10
DUE TO ARB REVIEW

TAX OFFICE 12008 01/26/2017 LEWIS, CHERYL 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 O OO0 000 R310891 - OVER 65 FOR 201.42
2015 AND 2016 GRANTED BY
GCAD ON SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 12010 01/26/2017 PEARSON, EMMITT & SHIRLEY 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 O OO 000 R202575 - HS EXEMPTION 316.09
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 12011 01/26/2017 SCOGIN, GARRETT 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 O OO 000 R351186 - HS EXEMPTION 190.53
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD FOR SUPP
6 HS CAP ADJUSTED

TAX OFFICE 12012 01/26/2017 SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY LP 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 O OO0 000 P275106 - VALUE ADJUSTED 6.45
BY GCAD ON SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 12015 01/26/2017 WEAVER, GARDINA 861 R 00 5711 FD 000 O OO0 000 R202609 - LATE HS AND 81.75
OVER 65 EXEMPTIONS
GRANTED FOR 2015 AND
2016 BY GCAD ON SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 11983 01/19/2017 ALLEN, BRADLEY & NICOLE 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R200979 - LATE HS 260.00
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11984 01/19/2017 CHAPMAN, ROBERT 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O OO0 000 R219343 - LATE HS 260.00
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11985 01/19/2017 COLEMAN, CHERYLL 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R168657 - LATE DISABLED 208.00
PERSON EXEMPTION GRANTED
ON SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11986 01/19/2017 GRIFFITH, L H 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R219341 - LATE OVER 65 208.00
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11987 01/19/2017 LIVERMAN, LISA 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R601650 - HS EXEMPTION 282.50
GRANTED ON SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11988 01/19/2017 LOGSDON, JEREMY & CHAUNTEL 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O OO0 000 R308554 - LATE HS 542.50
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5 FOR 2015 AND 2016

TAX OFFICE 11989 01/19/2017 ROURKE, MELNOTTE & CATHY 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O OO0 000 R524688 - VALUE ADJUSTED 158.65

861

ON SUPP 5
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TAX OFFICE 11990 01/19/2017 STEPHENSON, RICHARD & JEANNE 861 R 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R357134 - LATE OVER 65 208.00
EXEMPTION GRANTED ON
SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11991 01/19/2017 ZHOU, MICHAEL 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R202971 - VALUE ADJUSTED 180.01
ON SUPP 5

TAX OFFICE 11992 01/26/2017 ARCHUNDIA, RICARDO & CYNTHIA 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R169207 - HS EXEMPTION 542 .50
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 11993 01/26/2017 BATEMAN, JAMES & SHANNON 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R201825 - HS EXEMPTION 282.50
FOR 2016 GRANTED BY GCAD
ON SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 11994 01/26/2017 BOEDING, RANDALL &PATRICIA 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R200321 - OVER 65 485.72
EXEMPTION FOR 2015 AND
2016 GRANTED BY GCAD ON
SUPP 6

TAX OFFICE 11999 01/26/2017 FOWLES, RICHARD & ROXANNE 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R203212 - OVER 65 226.00
EXEMPTION FOR 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 12000 01/26/2017 FRIENDSWOOD 1SD TAX OFFICE 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R516840 - HS AND CAP 21.10
ADJUSTED ON SUPP 5,
RESULTING IN CREDIT TO
DD AND BALANCE DUE TO
FISD.

TAX OFFICE 12001 01/26/2017 GARZA, ISRAEL & CYNTHIA 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R168893 - HS EXEMPTION 542 .50
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

TAX OFFICE 12003 01/26/2017 HEINEMAN, AMIE 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R366444 - HS EXEMPTION 818.59
GRANTED FOR 2015 AND
2016 BY GCAD ON SUPP 6
DRAINAGE DISTRICT HS CAP
ADJUSTED RESULTING IN
OVERPAYMENT

TAX OFFICE 12004 01/26/2017 HUSS, MICHAEL 861 00 5711 FG 000 O 00 000 R202224 - OVER 65 658.56

861

EXEMPTION FOR 2015 AND
2016 GRANTED BY GCAD ON
SUPP 6
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AMOUNT

861 TAX OFFICE 12006

861 TAX OFFICE 12008

861 TAX OFFICE 12010

861 TAX OFFICE 12011

861 TAX OFFICE 12012

861 TAX OFFICE 12015

861 TAX OFFICE 11995

861 TAX OFFICE 11996

861 TAX OFFICE 11997

861 TAX OFFICE 11997

861 TAX OFFICE 11998

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

KOONS, PATRICK

LEWIS, CHERYL

PEARSON, EMMITT & SHIRLEY

SCOGIN, GARRETT

SHELL PIPELINE COMPANY LP

WEAVER, GARDINA

BROCK INSURANCE GROUP

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES

CORELOGIC REAL ESTATE TAX SERVICE

CORELOGIC REAL ESTATE TAX SERVICE

DOAN, JEFF & JACQUELINE

861 R 00 5711 FG 000

861 R 00 5711 FG 000

861 R 00 5711 FG 000

861 R 00 5711 FG 000

861 R 00 5711 FG 000

861 R 00 5711 FG 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

R361652 - VALUE ADJUSTED
DUE TO ARB REVIEW
R310891 - OVER 65 FOR
2015 AND 2016 GRANTED BY
GCAD ON SUPP 6

R202575 - HS EXEMPTION
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD ON SUPP
6

R351186 - HS EXEMPTION
FOR 2015 AND 2016
GRANTED BY GCAD FOR SUPP
6 HS CAP ADJUSTED
P275106 - VALUE ADJUSTED
BY GCAD ON SUPP 6
R202609 - LATE HS AND
OVER 65 EXEMPTIONS
GRANTED FOR 2015 AND
2016 BY GCAD ON SUPP 6
P500656 - CHECK WRITTEN
FOR $109.94, TAX DUE WAS
$101.04.

R292407 - 2016 TAXES
PAID BY NATIONSTAR
MORTGAGE ON 12-30-2016
R202563 - ACCOUNT
PREVIOUSLY PAID BY
TAXPAYER ON 10-24-2016.
CORELOGIC SENT DUPLICATE
PAYMENT ON 12-29-2016.
BULK DEPOSIT - OVERAGES,
DUPLICATES AND ERRONEOUS
PAYMENTS SEE ATTACHED
FOR ACCOUNT NUMBERS AND
AMOUNTS

R513671 - TAX PAID BY
STEWART TITLE, THEN
TAXPAYER PAID IN LOCKBOX
ON 1-17-17

382.94

806.05

1,210.78

738.27

28.35

260.00

2,670.74

8,508.31

25,740.17

2,095.00
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AMOUNT

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

TAX

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

OFFICE

12002

12005

12007

12009

12013

12014

12016

12016

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

01/26/2017

GATES, JEAN

KAWAS, HENRY & LUCY MORA

LENNAR HOMES

MUNYUA, CAROL

SUAREZ, JOSE & REFINA

TAYLOR JR, JAMES & GINGER

WELLS FARGO BANK

WELLS FARGO BANK

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

861 R 00 5719 RD 000

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

R605867 - TAX LIABILITY
WAS LOWERED ON SUPP 1,
BUT TAXPAYER PAID USING
ORIGINAL STATEMENT
RESULTING IN AN
OVERPAYMENT .

R412757 - TAXES PAID ON
12-28-16, THEN PAID
AGAIN WITH CREDIT CARD
ON 12-31-2016

R611591 - LENNAR PAID
TAXES PRIOR TO THE
SUPPLEMENTAL THAT
EXEMPTED FISD.

R202140 - AFTER $200
PAYMENT RECEIVED, BANK
HONORED ORIGINAL CHECK.
R610594 - TAX PAID ON
12-14-2016 BY MORTGAGE
CO., THEN TAXPAYER PAID
TO THE LOCKBOX
12-21-2016

R407398 - TAX LIABILITY
WAS LOWERED ON SUPP 5,
BUT MORTGAGE CO PAID
USING ORIGINAL STATEMENT
RESULTING IN
OVERPAYMENT .

R219225, R412809,
R605198, R606637. WELLS
FARGO PAID WITH ORIGINAL
TAX STATEMENTS, THEN
SUPPS 1, 3 & 4 LOWERED
THE TAX LIABILITY.
R219225, R412809,
R605198, R606637. WELLS
FARGO PAID WITH ORIGINAL
TAX STATEMENTS, THEN
SUPPS 1, 3 & 4 LOWERED

93.55

4,649.11

1,076.66

200.00

5,454.26

20.36

275.88

346.75
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THE TAX LIABILITY.

TAX OFFICE 12016 01/26/2017 WELLS FARGO BANK 861 R 00 5719 RD 000 O 00 000 R219225, R412809, 346.75
R605198, R606637. WELLS
FARGO PAID WITH ORIGINAL
TAX STATEMENTS, THEN
SUPPS 1, 3 & 4 LOWERED
THE TAX LIABILITY.

TAX OFFICE 12016 01/26/2017 WELLS FARGO BANK 861 R 00 5719 RD 000 O 00 000 R219225, R412809, 346.75
R605198, R606637. WELLS
FARGO PAID WITH ORIGINAL
TAX STATEMENTS, THEN
SUPPS 1, 3 & 4 LOWERED
THE TAX LIABILITY.

STUDENT ACT ACC 161080 01/05/2017 ANCHOR FUNDRAISING 865 L 00 2190 47 001 O 00 103 BEST FRIENDS FUNDRAISER 1,519.00
- HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161700346 01/05/2017 JACOBSON, DANITA 865 L 00 2190 47 104 0 00 242 Student Council 54 .05
Reimbursement WS HC

STUDENT ACT ACC 159555 01/05/2017 KILLIAN, CHANDLER 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 101 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON -90.00
ACOUNT - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 160635 01/05/2017 KILLIAN, CHANDLER 865 L 00 2190 83 001 0 00 101 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON -25.00
ACCOUNT - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 160785 01/17/2017 GARCIA, TAMIA 865 L 00 2190 83 001 0 00 101 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON -20.00
ACCOUNT - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161107 01/05/2017 KILLIAN, CHANDLER 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 101 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON 90.00
ACOUNT - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161107 01/05/2017 KILLIAN, CHANDLER 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 101 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON 25.00
ACCOUNT - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161225 01/12/2017 GUSTAFSON, KANDRA 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 101 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON 20.00
ACCOUNT - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161487 01/19/2017 TOWER, KEIGAN 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 101 REFUND CREDIT BALANCE ON 70.00
ACCOUNT - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161212 01/12/2017 DISTRICT 3 DECA 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 210 DISTRICT 3 DECA 280.00
REGISTRATION

STUDENT ACT ACC 161491 01/25/2017 CUSTOMINK, LLC 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 210 DECA TSHIRTS 364.52

STUDENT ACT ACC 161700339 01/05/2017 BUSTER, KARA 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 210 REIMBURSEMENT FOR DECA 32.96
MEMEBERSHIP DUES - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161123 01/05/2017 WIMBERLY, KELLI 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 REIMBURSEMENT FOR PI1ZZA 242 .50

865

FOR CAST OF TREASURE
ISLAND - HS KK
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STUDENT ACT ACC 161126 01/05/2017 KABLAM PROMOTIONS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 FALL SHOW SHIRTS, 120.00
THESPIAN SHIRTS, HAUNTED
HOUSE SHIRTS, WINTER
SHOW SHIRTS
STUDENT ACT ACC 161126 01/05/2017 KABLAM PROMOTIONS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 FALL SHOW SHIRTS, 329.18
THESPIAN SHIRTS, HAUNTED
HOUSE SHIRTS, WINTER
SHOW SHIRTS
STUDENT ACT ACC 161215 01/12/2017 PREMIER OFFICE MACHINES, 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 OPEN PO FOR SERVICE 390.59
CONTRACTS
STUDENT ACT ACC 161216 01/12/2017 THORNTON, AMY 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 OPEN PO FOR 575.34
REIMBURSEMENT FOR
FALL/SPRING PRODUCTIONS
STUDENT ACT ACC 161278 01/12/2017 COSTUME WORLD INC 865 L 00 2190 83 001 0 00 211 COSTUMES FALL RENTAL 5,829.20
STUDENT ACT ACC 161464 01/18/2017 TECHLAND HOUSTON 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 THEATRE SUPPLIES 405.66
STUDENT ACT ACC 161464 01/18/2017 TECHLAND HOUSTON 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 THEATRE SUPPLIES 200.54
STUDENT ACT ACC 161465 01/18/2017 THORNTON, AMY 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 REIMBURSEMENTS FOR FALL 331.41
2016 (CLONED FROM PO#
8611700004 -
ACCIDENTALLY CLOSED)
STUDENT ACT ACC 161465 01/18/2017 THORNTON, AMY 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 OPEN PO FOR 163.67
REIMBURSEMENT FOR
FALL/SPRING PRODUCTIONS
STUDENT ACT ACC 161488 01/19/2017 UPS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 0 00 211 SHIPPING FOR THEATRE - 30.53
HS KK
STUDENT ACT ACC 161635 01/26/2017 UPS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 PAYMENT FOR 5 DIFFERENT 38.16
SHIPMENTS - HS KK
STUDENT ACT ACC 161635 01/26/2017 UPS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 0 00 211 PAYMENT FOR 5 DIFFERENT 75.55
SHIPMENTS - HS KK
STUDENT ACT ACC 161635 01/26/2017 UPS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 211 PAYMENT FOR 5 DIFFERENT 41.32
SHIPMENTS - HS KK
STUDENT ACT ACC 161700433 01/26/2017 THORNTON, AMY 865 L 00 2190 83 001 0 00 211 REIMBURSEMENT FOR COPY 72.88
DR - HS KK
STUDENT ACT ACC 161125 01/05/2017 E GROUP, INC 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 218 TSHIRT ORDER 981.47
STUDENT ACT ACC 161700354 01/05/2017 R1ZZ1, MYRIAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 219 REIMBURSEMENT FOR GINGER 50.35
BREAD HOUSE COMPETITION
- HS KK
STUDENT ACT ACC 161700354 01/05/2017 R1ZZ1, MYRIAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 219 REIMBURSEMENT FOR WORLD 37.04

865

LANGUAGE CULTURE FEST
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SUPPLIES - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161700354 01/05/2017 R1ZZ1, MYRIAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 219 REIMBURSEMENT FOR WORLD 35.83
LANGUAGE CULTURE FEST
SUPPLIES - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161224 01/12/2017 FORWARD EDGE, INC 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 224 SPECIMEN ANALYSIS - HS 496.00
KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161300 01/12/2017 KADUCEUS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 224 STERILE PROCESSING 1,800.00
COURSE AND TEST

STUDENT ACT ACC 161462 01/18/2017 HOSA - TX ASSOC. INC. 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 224 SPRING CONFERENCE 250.00

STUDENT ACT ACC 161462 01/18/2017 HOSA - TX ASSOC. INC. 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 224 SPRING CONFERENCE 550.00

STUDENT ACT ACC 161463 01/18/2017 NATIONAL LATIN EXAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 226 NATIONAL LATIN EXAM - HS 430.00

STUDENT ACT ACC 161463 01/18/2017 NATIONAL LATIN EXAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 226 NATIONAL LATIN EXAM - JH 265.00

STUDENT ACT ACC 161124 01/05/2017 DRAKE, NATHAN 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 232 2016 KIRKLAND MUSICAL 500.00
SCHOLARSHIP

STUDENT ACT ACC 161700414 01/19/2017 SARGENT, LISA 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 244 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 14.84
REFRESHMENTS FOR
REGIONAL - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 159886 01/11/2017 FRIENDSWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 247 BOOTH SPACE FOR -50.00
HALLOWEEN IN THE PARK -
HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161114 01/05/2017 MOFFITT, WILLIAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 247 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 19.55
NUMBERS ON TRAILER - HS
KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161461 01/18/2017 GALVESTON COUNTY FAIR AND RODEO 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 247 GALVESTON CO ENTRIES 1,690.00

STUDENT ACT ACC 161700411 01/19/2017 MOFFITT, WILLIAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 247 REIMBURSEMENT FOR BARN 11.36
PIPE INSULATION - HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161700427 01/26/2017 MOFFITT, WILLIAM 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 247 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2 75.91
DIESEL CANS FOR AG BARN
- HS KK

STUDENT ACT ACC 161217 01/12/2017 WRANGLERETTE BOOSTER CLUB 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 273 STREAMATHON MCS 1,852.50
FUNDRAISER PAYMENT

STUDENT ACT ACC 161214 01/12/2017 KABLAM PROMOTIONS 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 410 RECEYCLING CLUB TSHIRTS 475.00

STUDENT ACT ACC 158888 01/17/2017 CAO, RACHEL 865 L 00 2190 83 001 O 00 716 MANUAL CHECK VOID OF -250.00
PRIOR YEAR 15-16

STUDENT ACT ACC 161213 01/12/2017 PERGES/JCP IMPRESSIONS, JHAEL 865 L 00 2190 83 041 0 00 235 PHOTOGRAPHER FOR FJH 8TH 150.00
GRADE DANCE (SATURDAY,
MAY 06, 2017; 7-10PM).

STUDENT ACT ACC 161221 01/12/2017 COPY DR 865 L 00 2190 83 041 0 00 235 POSTERS FOR YUDA BAND 96.00

865

FUNDRAISER. NJHS
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FJH-HBB
STUDENT ACT ACC 161492 01/25/2017 PRP ENTERTAINMENT LLC 865 L 00 2190 83 041 0 00 235 DJ FOR 8TH GRADE DANCE 200.00
ON MAY 6, 2017.
STUDENT ACT ACC 161118 01/05/2017 PAPA JOHN®S PI1ZZA 865 L 00 2190 83 041 0 00 242 FJH STUDENT COUNCIL 65.25
P1ZZA PARTY. FJH-HBB
STUDENT ACT ACC 161232 01/12/2017 PAPA JOHN®S PI1ZZA 865 L 00 2190 83 041 O 00 242 P1ZZA FOR TOY DRIVE 178.65
CLASS WINNER (M.
VERIEL®S 4TH PERIOD
CLASS). FJH- HBB
STUDENT ACT ACC 161399 01/18/2017 COPY DR 865 L 00 2190 83 041 O 00 242 STUDENT COUNCIL YARD 165.00
SIGNS
STUDENT ACT ACC 161493 01/25/2017 SKY HIGH PARTY RENTALS 865 L 00 2190 83 041 0 00 242 ENTERTAINMENT FOR 7TH & 2,016.20
8TH GRADE SOCIAL
(SPONSORED BY STUCO)
STUDENT ACT ACC 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 865 L 00 2190 83 103 O 00 265 257 BALES 31.28
STUDENT ACT ACC 161304 01/12/2017 KROGER-SW CUSTOMER CHARGES 865 L 00 2190 83 103 O 00 265 257 BALES 117 .50
STUDENT ACT ACC 161416 01/18/2017 INKED DESIGNS 865 L 00 2190 83 103 O 00 265 Open PO for Teacher 1,123.64
Character Count Shirts
STUDENT ACT ACC 161700347 01/05/2017 KAUFMAN, PATRICIA 865 L 00 2190 83 103 O 00 265 Reimbursement for 51.10
flowers (Payton
Williams"s Father)
STUDENT ACT ACC 161284 01/12/2017 FRIENDSWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 865 L 00 2191 83 750 O 00 265 Open PO - Superintendent 33.00
Membership
STUDENT ACT ACC 161545 01/25/2017 FRIENDSWOOD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 865 L 00 2191 83 750 O 00 265 GALA - TRISH HANKS 37.40
Totals for checks 2,090,341.22
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
163  PAYROLL CLEARING 1,050,740.56 0.00 0.00 1,050,740.56
198  COMMUNITY EDUCATION 67.19 165.00 4,473.29 4,705.48
199  GENERAL FUND 131,540.70 -12,809.91 509,620.19 628,350.98
211 TITLE 1 PART A, BASIC PROGRAMS 860.06 0.00 0.00 860.06
224 IDEA PART B FORMULA 6,040.06 0.00 0.00 6,040.06
225 IDEA PART B PRESCHOOL 126.48 0.00 0.00 126.48
240 FOOD SERVICE 424.02 0.00 194,498.01 194,922.03
255  TITLE 11 PART A-TRNG & RECRUIT 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
263  ENGLISH LANG ACQ & ENHANCEMENT 66.13 0.00 0.00 66.13
429  SPECIAL REVENUE 45.00 0.00 995.91 1,040.91
461  GENERAL ACT ACC 336.41 0.00 101,769.52 102,105.93
480  EDUCATION FOUNDATION GRANTS 0.00 0.00 2,091.59 2,091.59
620  CAPITAL PROJECTS 0.00 0.00 5,123.96 5,123.96
740  VENDING 0.00 0.00 3,961.89 3,961.89
808  EDUCATION FOUND 0.00 0.00 149.99 149.99
861  TAX OFFICE 0.00 64,088.24 0.00 64,088.24
865  STUDENT ACT ACC 24,666.93 0.00 0.00 24,666.93
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,214,913.54 51,443.33 823,984.35 2,090,341.22

End of report



